04-27-1999

**FORM PTO 1594** 



101021356

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEI PATENT	ANDT	ENT (	MAR T CY	MME K CFI	RCE
T		4574	<b>*</b> :	t. <sub>1</sub> 3	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):     Perry Ellis International Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Nationsbank, N.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 3406  City: Altanta State: Georgia Zip: 30302-3406
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other - Release  Execution Date: April 6, 1999	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State ☒ Other - National Banking Association If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/025,324  74/473,873 - And see additional applications on pp. 54-60 of the portion of Schedule A dated 1/29/99	1,902,285 - And see additional registrations on pp. 54-60 of the portion of Schedule A dated 1/29/99
Additional numbers attach	ned? ☑ Yes □ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 34
Name: James D. Wright, Esq.	
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$865.00 XEnclosed
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 5200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000127 1902285 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
1 FC: 481 2 FC: 482 825.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c  James D. Wright  Name of Person Signing  Signat	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  41699  Date
	Total number of pages con.prising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	CH THIS PORTION
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## Schedule A

395067.01

1

Argentina 96/4 500 Marval	Argentina	Argentina 22/0719 Marval	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Antigua	Country Matter No. Associate Angnilla
PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	360°	PERRY ELLIS	Mark PERRY ELLIS
2028910 4/10/96	1917416 4/25/94	1866040 12/21/92	1651 <b>939</b> 6/15/ <b>8</b> 8	1917417 4/25/94	1872353	12/10/92	App No AppDate 2375 12/23/92
1631276 4/28/97	1541468	1676464 7/24/98	1332889 2/17/89	15414 <i>6</i> 9 10/31/94	1510278 3/31/94	3564 7720/93	Cur Reg No. CurrRegDate 2375 12/23/92
4/28/2007	10/31/2004	7/24/2008	2/17/99	10/3 1/2004	3/31/2004	7/20/2007	Ren Date 12/23/2006
25	<b>4</b>	25	2	7	<b>93</b>	25 (local 38)	Intl Class 25
All goods in the class	all goods in class (watches)	all goods in class (clothing)	perfurne and perfurnery products	all goods in class (watches)	Perfume	clothing and footwear	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
					Reg. issued in name of Sanofi Beaute and to be assigned to client.		Cornments

Page 2 of 63

Australia	Australia 97/05865 Blake Dawson Waldron	Australia 95/2178 Blake Dawson	Aruba	Atuba	Aruba	Argentina 25/0935 Marval	Country Matter No.
PERRY ELLIS	PERRY BILLS	360° PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY BILIS AMERICA	PERRY BLLIS	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	
558 <b>899</b> 7/3/91	738317 7/3 <i>/</i> 97	609601 8/19/93	93112615 11/26/93	93112 <b>614</b> 11/26/93	93112613 11/26/93	2014266	App No
B558899 7/3/91		609601 8/19/93	16503 1/14/93	16502 1/14/94	16501 1/14/94	1619874 10/28/96	Cur Reg No.
7/3/98		8/19/2003	11/25/2003	11/25/2003	11/25/2003	10/28/2006	Ren Date
25	03, 09, 18	03	18 & 25	18 & 25	18 & 25	03	Ind Class
clothing, footwear, headgear	body doodorants for personal use, cosmetics being goods in class 3 Cl. 3: perfurnery, etc. (see record sheet) Cl. 9: eyewear, including eyeglasses, sunglasses, cyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass cases. Cl. 18: Umbrellas, luggage, carying bags, brief cases, bandbags, etc. (see record sheet)	Perfumes, can de parfum, toilet water, perfumed body milk, cream, lotion and powder, bath and shower sel toilet soaps.	18-luggage, leather goods & imitation leather goods — 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	18-luggage, leather goods & unitation leather goods — 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	personal use  18-higgage, leather goods & mitation leather goods — 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	perfumery, exsential oils, cosmetics, snaps, hair lotions, toileties and non-medicated dendorants for	Goods/Services
Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
							Comments

Page 3 of 63

Country

Page 4 of 63

---

Ī

Bahrain

Встрида	Bermuda	Bermida	Bermuda	Bermuda 93/7906	Benelux 92/4486 Vriesendorp & Gaade	Benclux 89/1407 Vrisendrop & Gaade	Benelux 89/1406 Vriesendorp & Gaade	Benelux 98/05251 Vriesendorp & Gaade	Country Matter No. Associate
PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY EILIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY FLIJS	PERRY ELLIS	PORTPOLIO PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS PORTPOLIO	PERRY BILIS	PERRY ELLIS	Mark
25861 3/4/94	25863 3/4/94	25862 3/4/94	25858 3/4/94	25 <b>8</b> 59 3/4/94	78050S 5/20/92	692304 1 <i>7278</i> 7	687722 10/16/86	917197 6/4/98	App No AppDate
					514080 5/20/92	417037 1/27/87	423972 10/16/86		Cur Reg No.
					5/20/2002	1/27/97	10/16/2006		Ren Dale
25	25	<b>5</b>	25	<b>5</b>	25	z	z	03	inti Class
clothing, footwear, headgear	clothing, footwear, headgear	luggage, leather goods & imitation leather goods	clothing, footwerr, headgear	luggage, krather goods & inviation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	wearing apparel	wearing वृष्ट्रकार <u>ी</u>	perfurncry, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Goods/Services
Pending	Prading	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Status
				Submissions recently filed arguing against official action which objected to the mark on currante havis					Comments

Page 6 of 63

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Daniel

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

Country

Matter No

App No

Cur Reg No.

**REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0435** 

Canada PERRY ELLLS 734120 7/28/93	B PERRY ELLIS Design	Canada AMERICA 698112	360°	dia PERRY BILIS 902 7/14/92 360° 725409 3/25/93	Virgin PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO 6/24/94  dia PERRY ELLIS 902 7/14/92  360° 725409 3/25/93	Virgin PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO 6/24/94  dia PERRY ELLIS 902 7/14/92  360° 725409 3/25/93	Virgin         PERRY FLLIS         6/24/94           Virgin         PERRY ELLIS         6/24/94           dia         PERRY ELLIS         902           7/14/92         7/14/92           AMERICA         698112	Virgin AMERICA PERRY FILLS Design 672494  Virgin PERRY FILLS PORTFOLIO 672494  dia PERRY BILLS 902 7/14/92  AMERICA 698112	PERRY ELLIS 81890015  AMERICA & 1/2/96  Eagle Design  AMERICA PERRY ELLIS Design 6/24/94  Virgin PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO 6/24/94  dia PERRY ELLIS 902 7/14/92  AMERICA 698112
734170	698112 1/31/92			93 93	93 93 <b>34</b>	93 92 94 93 93 94	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	2
				,92 ,93 ,94	5 /94 /94 /92 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94 /94	94 95 94	94 94 94	5 /9 <b>4</b> /94 /94	2705 6/24/94 2706 6/24/94 900 7/14/92 431157
_		7/29/2009		7/14/2002	6/24/2001 7/14/200:	6/24/200 <b>8</b>	6/24/2008 6/24/2008	6/24/2001 6/24/2001	
	14, 18, 25 (								
	14, 18, 25 (Equivalent)	1	03 (Equivalcal)	5 3 (Eawivalco	18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 25 25 03 (Equivalent	18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 25	18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 25	18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 37 & 38) 37 & 38) 37 & 38) 37 & 38)	03 (kd. sbcl. 3 2) 18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 18 & 25 (local 37 & 38) 25
	t) clothing, namely, ponts, shorts, skirts, tops, ctc – footwear, namely shoes, boots & slippers, etc.	i) perfumes				70 mm 7 w mm	70 <b>50 70 50 7</b> 0		
	Pending	vegosteten	5	Registered	Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered	Registered Registered Registered	Registered Registered Registered
	Opposition filed by Bourique Tristan & Iscut based on their Reg. No. TMA348902 for AMERICA.	Assigned to chent from Sanott during pendency of app		•	•	•	• •	•	•

Natter No.		App No	CurrReg No.	Res Date	Indi Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
Capada 97/05867 Bereskin & Parr	PERRY ELLIS	849730 7/3/97			09 & 18 (Equivalent)	Eyerwear, including cyeglasres, sunglasses, goggles, cyeglass and sunglass frames, and cyeglass and sunglass cases.	Pending	
Canada 898749 Bereskin	PERRY ELLIS	653885 3/23/90	435457 11/1 <b>8</b> /94	11/18/2009	l 4 (Equivalent)	waithes	Registered	
Canada	PERRY ELLIS	725057(Ext of R 12/17/90	451446 12/8/95	12/8/2010	18 (Equivalent)	leather goods, namely toiletry kits, wallets, billfolds, & key cases	Registered	
Canada	PERRY BILIS	725057 12/17/ <b>90</b>	451446 12/8/95	12/8/2010	18 (Equivalent)	leather goods, namely, toiletry kits, wallets, billfolds & key cases	Registered	(App. No. 489993, filed to extend the wares of Reg. No. 342733, was converted to this regular application.)
Canada 929669 Bereskin de Parr	PERRY ELLIS	784019 10/29/92	460157 7/12/96	7/12/2011	25 (Equivalent)	hosicry, tights and pantyhose	Registered	(Replaces App. No. 489993 which was not allowed to proceed to extend Reg. No. 342733; original filing date maintained)
Canada	PERRY ELLIS	<b>489993</b> 7/22/82	342733 7/15/88	7/15/2003	25 (Equivalent)	ladies' apparel, namely skirts, blouses, jackets, coats, shirts & slacks	Registered	
Cenada 220733 Bereskin	PERRY ELLIS	719384 12/18/92	460372 7/26/96	7/26/2011	25 (Equivalent)	Gloves and men's, women's and children's headwest, namely hats, caps, herets, toques, earmuf's and visors.	Registered	
Canada	PERRY ELLIS	612182 7/29/88	401805 8/28/92	8/28/2007	03 & 25 (Epavalent)	1. men's wearing appearel, namely suits, pants, shirts, sweaters & sports jackels 2. perfume & ean de toilette 3. women's shoes	Registered	

Page 9 of 63

Matter No.		App No	Cur Reg No.	Ren Date	inti Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
Canada	PERRY ELLIS & Signature Design	709576 7/23/92	i !		18 (Equivalent)	leather goods, namely toiletry kits, wallets, billfolds & key cases	Abandaned	Application abandoned since presently no intention to use mark in Canada and in light of client's Canadian Reg. No. 434604 for PERRY BLLIS Signature Design without words.
Canada	PERRY BLLIS & Signature Design	661358 7/3v90	437051 12/16/94	12/16/2009	25 (Equivalent)	clothing, including shoes, boots & slippers	Registered	
Canada 97/05868 Bereskin & Parr	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	849729 7/3/97			09 (Equivalent)	Eyewear, namely cyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, cyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass cases.	Pending	
Canada	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	67 <b>8</b> 459 3/22/91	422502 1/28/94	1/28/2009	14 (Equivalent)	watches	Registered	
Canada 89/5905	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	661360 7/3/90	40 <b>44</b> 59 11/6/92	11/6/2007	25 (Equivalent)	clothing, namely pants, shorts, skirts, etc. — & footwear, namely shoes, boots & slippers	Registered	
Canada 97/09244 Bereskin & Pærr	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Flag Design	885314 07/22/98			14, 18, 25 (Equivalent)	watches, leather goods, apparel & footwear	Pending	
Canada	PERRY HILLS PORTFOLIO	672031 12/17/90	422493 1/28/94	1/28/2009	18 (Equivalent)	leather goods, namely toiletty kits, walkets, billfolds & key cases	Registered	
Canada	PERRY ELLIS Signature Design	672033 12/17/90	434604 10/21/94		18 (Equivalent)	keather goods, namely toiletry kits, wallets, billfolds & key cases	Registered	

Matter No. Associate Canada 92/1097 Bereskin Canada Caynian Islands Chile	Mark PORTFOLIO- PERRY ELLIS PERRY BILLIS	App No AppDate 698113 1/31/92 573504 11/12/86	Cur Reg No. Curr Reg Date 462052 8/30/96 377403 12/21/90 12/77838 12/77838 1510278	Ren Date 8/30/2011 12/21/2005 12/21/2007 9/5/2007	25 (Equivalent) 25 (Equivalent) 25 (Equivalent)	clothing, namely pants, shorts, skirts, tops, etc., footwear, namely shoes, boots & slippers, pantyhose, tights, bosiery. & coats  men's sportswear, namely trousers, shirts, sweaters, etc., women's sportswear, namely trouser, etc. knitwear, namely pantyhose, tights & hosiery, & coats  & hosiery, & coats  cluthing included in Cl 25 for women but not including footwear	Status Registered Registered Registered
	PORTFOLIO- PERRY ELLIS PERRY BILLIS	573504 11/12/86	377403 12721/90 1277838	12/21/2005 9/5/2007	25 (Equivalent) 25	men's trouse etc., w name! shoes, name! & hos clothing for we include	sportswear, namely rr, shirts, sweaters, romen's sportswear, y shorts, tops, vests, etc. knitvear, y pantybose, tights iery, & coats are included in Cl 25 order — but not img footwear
ਨੌਂ	360°	233420	151027 <b>8</b> 3/31/94	3/31/2004	03	Perfe	ıme
Chile	PERRY ELLIS & Signature Design	111562 5/4/88	342854 5/19/89	5/19/39	23	perf	perfumery products
China (PRC) 97/05869 CCPIT	PERRY BLI JS	70092939 9/4/97			8	eyewe eyegli goggli goggli sungli eyegli cases	cycwear, including cyrglasses, sunglasses, sunglasses, goggles, cycglass and sunglass frances, and cycglass and sunglass cases
China (PRC)	PERRY ELLIS	93006478 2/3/93	686969 4/71/94	4/20/2004	25	skirts, coats, hosics footw wome sweak	skirts, blouses, jackets, coats, shirts, slacks, hosiery, tights, pantyhose, footwear for men and women, suits, pants, sweaters, sports jackets

TRADÉMARK 1977 1997 REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0439

Page 11 of 63

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0440

Country

937965

Raisbeck

Colombia

PERRY ELLIS

**AMERICA** 

12/15/93 422595

5/30/94 161369

S/30/2004

<del>~</del>

imitation leather goods luggage, leather goods &

Registered

Colombia

PERRY ELLIS . 014248

**AMERICA** 

14/11/24

7/29/94

165965

7/29/2004

Ξ

precious metals, jewelry, etc. (including watches)

Registered

Baker & McKenzie 93/7966 Colombia

PERRY EILIS

23

clothing, footwear,

**Pending** 

AMERICA

12/15/93 422593 Raisbock

Colombia

PERRY ELLIS

4/11/94 014249

7/29/94 165964

7/29/2004

**=** 

precious metals, jewelry, etc. (including watches)

Registered

Colombia 880890	McKenzie Colombia	Colombia 86/8173 Baker &	Colombia	China (PRC) 94/1481 OCPIT	Country Matter No. Associate
PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY BILLIS	360°	PERRY EILIS PORTFOLIO	Mark
285948 5/12/88	4225 <b>99</b> 12/15/93	236065 8/10/94	3 <b>8</b> 9120 5/31/ <b>9</b> 3	94082980 8 <i>722</i> /94	App No AppDate
134193 7/18/91	161476 5/26/94	207803 2/24/98		867786 8/28/96	Cur Reg No.
7/18/2006	5/26/2004	02/24/2008		8/27/2IN6	Ren Date
03	<del>-</del>	ĸ	03	25	inti Class
perfune & perfunery products	inggage, leather goods & imitation leather goods	Clothing, footwear & headgear	Perfurne	clothing, faotwear, beadgear	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status
		App. assigned 8/10/94 from David Manevich Rabinovich	To be assigned to client from Sanofi		Comments

Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Community Trademark 9805205 Elkington and	McKenzie Colombia	Colombia 93/7938	Colombia 250939 Raisbeck, Lara	Country Matter No.
PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY BLLIS	PERRY PLLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Flag Design	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY FILIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	Mark
None assigned 1/7/94	None assigned	None assigned 1/7/94	None assigned 17794	5/3/88	885814 07/17/1998	422954 12/16/93	<b>422949</b> 12/16/93	95061183 12/72/95	App No
87232 6/8/94	87243 6/8/94	87237 6/8/94	87244 6/8/94	69539 2/71/89		15858 <b>4</b> 5/17/94		186533 5/31/96	Cur Reg No.
6/8/2004	6/8/2004	6/3/2004	6/11/2004	2/21/99		5/17/2004		5/71/2006	Ren Date
<b>5</b>	25	<b>3</b>	25	3	14,18,25	<b>~</b>	25	03	Inii Class
huggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	higgage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	perfumery articles & cosmetics	Cl 14: Watches, Cl. 18: Leather goods Cl. 25: clothing, footwear & headgran	luggage, leather goods & irratation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	perfumery, essential oils, cosmeties, snaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Regulered	Regutered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Status
									Comments

TRADEMARK: TRADEMARK: 0442

Dominica	Dominica	Dominica	Denmark	Denmark 95/2179 Ploughmann	керины	Czech	Costa Rica	Costa Rica	Country Matter No. Associate
PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	360° PERRY F1.11S		PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY BLLIS FORTFOLIO	
None assigned 3/11/94	None assigned 3/11/34	None assigned 3/11/94	<b>4</b> 503/1992 6/24/92	5339/93 8/19/93	7/13/92	70124-92	None assigned 1/7/94	None assigned	App No
12/94 3/11/94	13/94 3/11/94	14/94 3/11/94	10488/1992 11/13/92	8663/1993 12/17/93	7/10/92	178204	87236 6/8/94	87245 6/8/94	Cur Reg No.
3/11/2008	3/11/2008	3/11/2008	11/13/2002	12/17/2003		7/10/2002	6/8/2004	6/8/2004	Ren Date
18 & 25 (1.ocal 37 & 38)	18 & 25 (Local 37 & 38)	18 & 25 (Local 37 & 38)	ಜ	. 3		25	<del>5</del>	25	hdl Class
37-haggage & leather handbags & small leather goods 38-clothing, fuotwear, headgear	37-huggage & leather handbags & small leather goods 38-clothing, footwear, headgear	37-luggage & leather handbogs & small leather goods – 38-clothing, fnotwear, headgear	all goods in class (clothing)	perfume, cologne, eau de toilette, cosmetic bath and body products, cosmetics, toilet soap and toiletries.	tweaters, pants, slacks, hostery, tights and footwear for men and women, skirts, blouses and pantyhore for women	suits, jackets, sports jackets, ogats, shirts,	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
									Comments

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0443

Page 14 of 63

Matter No. Associate	Mark	App No AppDate	CurrRegDate	Ren Date	In I Class	Goods/Services	Status	Commants
Dominican	360°	Nane assigned	59170	7/15/2003	03 (Local 50)	Perfume	Registered	To be assigned to client from Sanofi
Schaous			7/15/93					
Dominuan	360° PERRY	None assigned	83626	S/1 S/2016	03	All goods, namely,	Registered	
Republic	ELLIS		3			pertuniery, powders,		
25/0947 Troncoso &		2/9/96	\$/15/96			Recard Sheet for camplete goods)		
Dominican	PERRY ELLIS	None assigned	71116	W15/2014	18 (1.ocal 46)	including women's	Registered	
Republic		1/11/94	4/15/94			handbags & luggage		
Dominican	PERRY ELLIS	None assigned	71097	W15/2014	25 (Local 44)	ready made clothing,	Registered	
Kepublic		1/11/94	4/15/94			haberdashery in general		
Dominican	PERRY ELLIS	None assigned	71099	4/15/2014	25 (Local 44)	ready made clothing, headwear, gloves &	Registered	,
Republic	AMEXICA	1/13/94	4/15/94			haberdashery in general		
Dominican	PERRY ELLIS	None assigned	71117	4/15/2014	18 (Local 46)	umbrellas - bags,	Registered	
Republic	AMERICA	1/13/94	4/15/94			bendbegs - & luggage		

TRADEMARK: 127 NWA REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0444

39	
₹.	
<del></del>	
5	Ì
<u>-</u>	
=	
Ē	
Ę	
Ξ.	
2	
•	
-	
ø	
9	
•	

_							гу 29, 1999	Priday, January 29, 1999
	Registered	All goods in International Class 18		12/11/2007	5090-97 12/11/97	69512 6/21/96	PERRY ELLIS	AN. 29. 1999 v. 5:1 water stammante
	Registered	connetics, soaps, hair lotions, to letrics and non-medicated deodorants for personal use  All goods in the class.	25	11/14/2006	9/23/97 2491-96 11/14/2006	1/22/96 56131 4/19/95	PERRY ELLIS	25/0941 Pustamante Ecuador 95/3541
	Registered	perfumery, executad oils,	93	9/23/2007	3017-97	65013	360°	Ecuador
	Registered	umbrellas bags, including women's handbags & luggage	18 (Local 46)	4/15/2014	71115	None assigned 1/13/94	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Dominican Republic
	Registered	ready made clothing, headwear, gloves & haberdeshery in general	25 (Local 44)	4/15/2014	71095	None assigned 1/13/94	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Dominican Republic
	Registered	All goods, namely, perfumery, powders, soaps, creams, for the skin and shaving creams, depilatory creams, woth pastes, lipsticks, and cycbrow pencils, shanpoo, finger enamels, dustpowder, fixing products, astringents for skin care, greuse for the hair, pontades and contrains products, cambs, spangers and other toilet and personal care products.	03 (1.ocal 50)	5/15/2016	83625	None assigned 2/9/96	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	Republic 3 5/0940 52 Toncoso y Sacres
Comments	Status	Goods/Sarvices	Intl Class	Ren Date	CurrReg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No.
								Country

Page 16 of 63

,

į.

Matter No.	Mark	App No	Cur Reg No.	Ren Date	Inti Class	Gpods/Services	Status	Commen
and a second	PERRY BLI.IS	93/494882	93494882	12/1/2003	18 de 25	18-luggage, leather goods & imitation leather goods 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
NO. 69	PERRY ELLIS	189767 2/21/90	1576625 2/21/90	2/21/2000	7	watches - jewelry,	Registered	
France	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	93/494883 12/2/93	93494883 12/2/93	12/1/2003	18 & 25	18-luggage, leather goods & imitation leather goods 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
France	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	189768 2/21/90	1576626 2/21/90	2/21/2000	I	procious motals, etc jewelry, etc	Registered	
France 89/5906 (93-1	PBRRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design (solid ribbon)	161632 10/17/89	1733476 10/17/89	10/16/99	25	clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
France 250944 Alison Rezac	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Engle Design (solid ribban)	95601561 12/18/95	9560156 <b>1</b> 12/1 <b>8/</b> 95	12/17/2005	03	perfunery, essential oils, coarneties, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Registered	
FZLZ Table	PERRY BLLIS PORTPOLIO	93/494884 12/2/93	93494884 1272/93	12/1/2003	18 & 25	18-luggage, leather goods & insitation leather goods - 25-clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
Prance 89/14/10/TR96/	PORTFOLIO	824913 11/21/86	138084 <b>8</b> 11/21/86	11/20/2006	15	clothing, including boots, shoes & slippers	Registered	
7. 29. 19 <b>999</b> 5: 1	PORTFOLIO PERRY ELLIS	824914 11/21/86	11/21/86	11/20/2006	25	clothing, including boots, shoes & slippers	Registered	

į.

JAN.	23.	1999	5:11 <b>PM</b>
iday,			
Jami			
Y.			
29, 15			
3			

5:11 <b>PM</b>	FZLZ Germany	Germany 25/0946 Oppenhoff & Radler	Germany 89/5907 Oppenhoff & Radler	Germany	Germany	Nº icmay	25/0945 25/0945 25/0946 25/25/25/26/26 25/24dler	Matter No.
	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Engle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Engle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PBRRY ELLIS	360° PERRY BLLIS	Nark.
	P34796/25Wz 1/28/87	39551496.7 12/1 <b>8/</b> 95	E29083/25Wz 10/20/89	E29424/14Wz 2/22/90	P34458/25Wz 10/16/86	E29425/14Wz 2/22/90	395 SI 497.5 12/18/95	App No AppDate
	1188377 8/13/93	39551496 5/21/96	2102347 12/11/96	116 <b>49</b> 55 10/1/90	1147613 10/10/89	1164956	39551497 5/21/96	CurrRegDate
	1/28/97	12/31/2005	10/31/99	2/22/2000	10/16/96	2/22/2000	12/31/2005	Ren Dabe
	z	03	25	<b>T</b>	25	=	93	Inti Class
	clothing	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Articles of clothing, shoewear, headgear, parts of the aforesaid goods	procious metals, etc.; tableware, etc.; jewelry, etc. (including watches)	clothug	procious metals, etc.; tableware, etc.; jewelry, etc. (including watches)	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, tolletries and non-medicated decolorants for personal use	Goods/Services
	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
								Comments
								i :

Page 19 of 63

•

	۳	
,	ú	į
1		
1	•	
è		
	•	
9		
į		
	•	
	•	
	i	
ï		

Page 20 of 63								
								N. 29. 19 paconstantin
Sanori					5/17/96	6/15/93		.5 <b>/9087</b>
To be assigned to client from	Registered	Perfume	83	6/15/2003	114662	114662	360°	cece
just the Signature Design 2/92		women					Design	Elkington &
ELLIS & Signature Design to		footwear for men &			3/7/90	3/7/90	Signature	89/8746
Mark amended from PERRY	Registered	articles of clothing &	25	3/7/97	1416813	1416813	SITIS A&&&d	71.7 rest Britain
		cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated dendorants for personal use			12/13/95	12/13/95	AMERICA & Eagle Design	89/5915 Elkington and Fife
	Registered	performery, essential oils,	8	12/13/2005	2048547	2048547	PERRY ELLIS	Great Britain
		Class 25 — but not including footvear			11/22/90	11/22/90	AMERICA & Engle Design	89/5915 (93-1 Elkington and Fife
	Registered	women's outer clothing in	25	11/22/97	1448353	1448353	PERRY ELLLS	Great Britain
		including footwear			713100	9		Elkington and Fife
	Registered	women but not	25	9/5/2007	1277838	1277838	PERRY ELLIS	Great Britain
	•	d	:					Elkington and Fife
		women but not including factors			8/6/92	8/6/92	PERRY ELLIS	91/6107
	Registered	clothing in Class 25 for	25	8/6/99	1508978	1508978	AMERICA	Great Britain
		for personal use; bath gels, shower gels, salts and oils, all for personal use; deadorants, disinfectants and autiperspirants, for personal use; perfumed soaps, shampoos, etc						NO. 69716
	Registered	perfumes; toilet water; perfumed milks; creams,	93	10/31/2004	1542231 10/31/94	1542231 7/19/93	360° PERRY ELLIS	: Freat Britain 951355
Commence		CASTABACTOR	Ma Ciass	Zen Care	CHITKeguate	Appuare	Marx	- ASSOCIATE
Commente		Goodersoine			Cur Reg No.	App No		Watter No.

Page 21 of 63							79 1000	JA
			i					N. 29.
	Registered	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	<b>-</b>	10/22/2005	76479 10/23/95	416-94	PERRY ELLIS	1999 Kuatomala
Application suspended pending resolution of cited application of Almacenes. See letter to client 12/1/95 for full report on this situation.	Suspended	clothing, footwear, headgear	ĸ			53 <b>8-94</b> 2/3/94	PBRRY BLLIS	Chatemala P. 37917 P. 37917 A itci & Vitori
	Registered	women's clothing in Cl 25 not including footwear	25	9/5/2007	47/1992 7/24/92		PERRY ELLIS	FZLZ Grenada
	Registered	clothing & footwear	ĸ	9/4/2002	110549 8/17/95	1105 <b>49</b> 9/4/92	PORTFOLIO	Graece 92/5653
	Pending	cyewear, including cyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, cyeglass and sunglass cyeglass and cyeglass and sunglass	8			134328 9/1/97	PERRY BLLIS AMERICA	Vosember 8- Vreins Greece 97/05872 Vosember 8- Vreios
	Registered	clothing & Coolwear	25	7/22/2002	109901 5/17/95	109901 7/22/92	PERRY ELLIS	Greece 92/5653
	Pending	eyerlasses, sunglesses, goggles, eyeglasses, sunglesses, goggles, eyeglass and sungless frames, and eyeglass and sungless	09			134327 9/1/97	PERRY ELLIS	Grocos 97/05871 Vopemberg-
that mark was a refiling of prior No. 109901 for PERRY ELLIS with addition of word "America", and that mark contains a geographical term.		Clothing or loomer	25			11054 <b>8</b> 9/4/92	AMERICA PERRY ELLIS	92/8350 92/8350 92/8350
App. rejected (11/94) an basis	Status	Goods/Services	Indi Class	Ren Date	CurrRegDate	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No.

,

Associate Mark	AppDate	CurrRegDate	Ren Dake	Inti Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
1	Į.	\$9370 11/21/89	11/20/99	2	perfumery and cosmetics	Registered	
Dantemala PBRRY BLLIS 105897 Viteri & Viteri	IS 6458-96 8/22/96	91478 6/16/98	6/15/2008	42	Retail Store Services	Registered	
Guatemala PERRY BI.LIS 9379973 AMERICA Viteri & Viteri	S 98-94 1/11/94			ß	clothing, footwear, headgear	Suspended	Application suspended pending resolution of cited application of Almacenes
Guatemala PERRY BLLIS 937972 AMERICA Viteri & Viteri	IS 119-94 1/12/94	80866 8/23/96	8/22/2006	<b>5</b>	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	Registered	
Guatemala PERRY BLLIS 937945 PORTFOLIO Viteri & Viteri	S 122-94 1/12/94			25	clothing, footwear, headgear	Pending	
Gustensks PERRY BLLIS 937944 PORTFOLIO Viteri & Viteri	S 120-94 1/12/94	080867 8/23/96	8/22/2006	ä	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	Registered	
Honduras PERRY ELLIS 93/7919	<b>΄</b>			8	clothing		App. not filed pending decision on opposition v. L y L Fashions App. No. 4916/91 for PERRY ELLIS in Class 25
TAUNDOURS PERRY BLLIS	S 841/94 2/1/94	63799 12/12/95	12/11/2005	=	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	Registered	ELLLIS m Class 25
PM: mdwas PERRY BLLIS	s sports	59379 2/24/94	2/24/2004	03	perhane and perhanery products	Registered	
. 23. 1 <b>99</b> 9							

Page 23 of 63							7 29, 1999	eriday, January 29, 1999
registrability of surnames) App. abandoned (1997) due to surname objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/sume file ref.) after change in practice re surnames	Abandoned	carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors — wall hangings —	27			94/09187 8/10/94 ,	PERRY ELLIS	N. 29. 1999 5:11PM ong Kong
(Instructed by Sanofi); App. allowed to lapse after official objections raised on surname grounds; new App. No. 9700899 filed (following Hong Kong Registry's change in practice re	Abandoned	perfunces .	03			779 <b>2/93</b> 7/28/93	360° PERRY ELLIS	Hong Kong 95/1356 F.Z.L. cacons
(App. filed following lapsing of App. No. 93/7792 for identical mark & goods)	Pending	Perfumery, eau de parfum, toilet water, cologne, soaps, toilet soaps, commerice milk and cream for the care of the body, foam bath, deodorants for personal use, essential oils, hair lotions, shampoo	8			9700899 1/22/97	360° PERRY BILIS	Hong Kong 95/1356 Deacons
	Registered	luggage, leather goods and imitalion leather goods	55	11/30/2004	60767 11/30/94	028/94 1/4/94	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Honduras
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	ಜ	11/30/2004	60762 11/30/94	027/9 <b>4</b> 1/4/9 <b>4</b>	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Honduras
	Registered	luggage, leather goods and initiation leather goods	<del>-</del>	11/30/2004	60774	025 <i>1</i> 94 1 <i>141</i> 94	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	NO. 6923 <b>Honduras</b>
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	25	11/30/2004	60757 11/30/94	026/9 <b>4</b> 1/4/94	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	florduras
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	ind Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No. Associate

ļ

J	h
3	
5	•
7	•
L	•
×	
3	
5	
₹	
×	1
•	•
_	
•	•

Page 24 of 63

ļ,

Associate	Mark		Pan Dala		ファンス・ノフトラニット	2	>
Hong Kong	PERRY ELLIS	94/11872	1 ;	42	retail store services	Abandoned	App. abandoned (1997) due to
94/7941 Deacons		10/7/94			provided in connection with clothing, footwear, headgear, untirellas,		surname objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/same file ref.) after change in
					luggage, sportshags, leather goods, household fabrics towels, bed clothing, fabric goods and floor coverings.		practice re sumanes
Hong Kong 94/1485 Deacons	PERRY ELLIS	94°99186 8/10/94		24	textile and textile goods	Abandoned	App. abandoned (1997) due to surname objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/same file ref.) after change in nucleic resummence.
Hong Kong 94/1484 Deacons	PERRY ELLIS	94/09185 8/10/94		<b>5</b>	leather and imitations of leather, etc.	Abandoned	App. abandoned (1997) due to surtaine objection App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/same file tef.) after change in tractice re surnames.
Hong Kong 94/1486 Deacons	PBRRY ELLIS	94/0918 <b>4</b> 8/10/9 <b>4</b>		25	clothing, frontwear, headgear	Abandoned	App. abandoned (1997) due to sursame objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/same file ref.) after change in practice re surnames.
Hong Kong 97/05873 Deacons	PERRY ELIAS	971272A 9/5/97		09	eyewear, including eyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, eyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass cases	Pending	,
. 25. 1999 5:121M Descons	PBRAY EI.LIS	9709406 7/7/97			Retail store services provided in connection with clothing, footwear, headgear, umbrellas, luggage, sports bags, leather goods, household fabrics towels, bed clothing, fabric goods and floor coverings	Pending	This app. replaces App. No. 94/11872 which was allowed to lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice resumances.)

70 100

Page 25 of 63

9	Hong Kong 97/05874	Hang Kong 94/1486 Deacons	Deacons	Hong Kong 94/1484	Hong Kong 94/1487 Deacons	194/1485 100 Deacons 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Country Matter No. Associate
	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS		PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	i
	9712 <b>723</b> 9/5/97	9709408 717197		97/09410 7/7/97	9709407 7/7/97	9709409 7/7/97	App No AppDate
		6874/1998 7/7/97		6876/1998 7/7/97	7159/1998 7/7/97	6875/1998 7/7/97	CurrReg No.
		7/7/2004		7/7/2004	7/7/2004	7/7/2004	Ren Dale
	9	25		55	27	24	Intl Class
	eyewear, including eyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, eyeglass and sunglass frames, and eyeglass and sunglass cases	Clothing, footwess, headgest	of these materials and not included in other classes. Animal skins, hides. Trunks and traveling bags Umbiellas, parasols and valking sticks. Whips Harness and saddlery.	Leather and instations of leather, and goods made	Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors, wall hangings (non-textile)	Textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes, bed and table covers	Goods/Services
	Pending	Registraed		Registered	Registered	8	Status
		This app. replaces App. No. 94/09184 which was allowed to lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice resurnames.)	lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice re surnames.)	Surfames.)  This app. replaces App. No.  94/09185 which was allowed to	This app. replaces App. No. 94/09187 which was allowed to lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice re	This app replaces App. No. 94/09186 which was allowed to lapse in 1997 after official surname objection.  (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice resurnames.)	Convinents

-
ď
<b>.</b>
26
5
23

Matter No.	Mark	App No AppDate	Cur Reg No.	Ren Date	inti Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
Hong Kong	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	9709405 7/7/97		:	25	Clothing, fnotwear, headgear	Pending	This app. replaces App. No. 94/09189 which was allowed to
Nû. 6929 <b>Descons</b>								lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice resumances)
Hang Kong	PERRY ELLIS	94/09189			25	clothing, footwear,	Abandoned	App. abandoned (1997) due to
94/1489 Deacons	AMERICA	8/10/94				headgear		surname objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/same file ref.) after change in practice re surnames.
Hong Kong	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	95/16267 12/22/95			03	perfurnery, executal oils, connetics, soaps, hair lotions, to letties and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Abandoned	In view of client's loss of interest, app. Being abandoned. 1/28/99
Hong Kong 89/5940	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	53 <b>49/</b> 90 6/29/90	B00771 6/29/90	6/19/97	25	clothing, footwear & headgear	Registered	
Hang Kong 94/7940 Deacons	PERRY ELLIS in Chinese	94/1873 10/7/94	3018/1996 10/7/94	10/7/2001	\$	provided in connection with clothing, footwest, headgear, umbrellas, luggage, sports bags, leather goods, household fabrics towels, bod clothing, fabric goods and floor coverings.	Regustered	
94/7939 Deacons	PERRY ELLIS in Chinese	94/11874 10/7/94	3019/1996 10/7/94	10/7/2001	Ľ	clothing, footwear & headgear	Registered	
Deacons								

Matter No.  App No Cur Reg No.  - Associate Nark App No Cur Reg No.	Goods/Services	Significan	Comments
PERRY ELLIS 9709411 25 PORTFOLIO 1/7/97	clothing, footwear,	Pending	This app. replaces App. No. 94/09188 which was allowed to
			lapse in 1997 after official surname objection. (Subsequently there was a liberalized change in practice re surnamea.)
Hong Kong PERRY ELLIS 94/09188 25 94/1488 PORTFOLIO 8/10/94 Deacons	clothing, footwear & headgear	Abandoned	App. abandoued (1997) due to surname objection. App. refiled (see separate record sheet w/sume file ref.) after change in mactice re surnames
Hong Kong PERRY ELLIS 2096/90 4351/1994 3/13/97 25 Signature 3/13/90 3/13/90 Design	clothing, including boots, shaes & slippers	Registered	Mark originally filed as PERRY ELLIS and Signature Design Amended to PERRY ELLIS Signature. Recorded during pendency of application.
Hungary PERRY ELLIS M9203837 137141 7/28/2002 25 7/28/92 7/28/92	clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
India PERRY ELLIS 660635			
3/27/95	Clothing, footwear & beadgear	Pending	
3/27/95 India PERRY ELLIS 805720 03 98/05252 03	Clothing, footwear & headgear  perfumery, essential oils, commetica, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and nunmedicated deodorants for personal use	Pending Pending	

								•
application. See new App. No. D96 457								1999
Office Registrar required fresh							Eagle Design	5
abandoned by Trademarks		•				11/9/89	AMERICA &	: 1
1989 Application decreed	Abandoned	clothing	25			HC.01.0118.59	PERRY ELLIS	3PM Security
							Bagle Design	Oci Tat Ilway
(which was decreed abandoned)	•	shoes, and slippers				1/8/96	AMERICA &	89/5941
See note on 1989 application	Registered	clothing including boots	25	7/10/2005	381980	D96 457	PERRY ELLIS	ZLZ Z
					7/21/92	3/8/90	AMERICA	
	Registered	watches & jewelry	<b>=</b>	1/21/2002	217254	HC01.01-4040	PERRY ELLIS	Indonesia
					7/21/92	3/8/90		
	Registered	watches de jewelry	74	1/21/2002	277260	HC:01 01-4041	PERRY ELLIS	Indonesia
	Registered	skirts, blouses, coats, etc clothing, including boots, shoes & slippers perfume & cau de toilette, etc	03 & 25	8/10/9 <b>8</b>	246166 2/10/89	HC01.01-6117 4/22/68	PBRRY ELLIS	Indenesia
Classes 3 & 25						,		
to existence of prior Reg. No. 246166 for identical mark in						11/9/89		
Application allowed to lapse due	Abandoned	clothing	25				PERRY ELLIS	Indonesia
	Registered	Optical apparatus and instruments including eyeglass frames, eyeglasses and sunglasses, seientific, nautical, surveying and electrical apparatus and instruments i.e., radio, television, computer and data processing equipment, etc.	<b>9</b>	10/11/2005	377825	4/11/96	PERRY ELLIS	Oci Tat Hway
Comments	Status	GODDS/Services	na class	Men Date	Curreguate	Appuare		- Taboulate
					Cur Reg No.	App No		Matter No.
								Country

Page 28 of 63

Page 29 of 63

•

FZLZ

System

Ircland

5:13PM

Ircland

Country

•

Page 30 of 63							729, 1999	riday, January 29, 1999
								N. 29. 19 <b>99</b>
	Pending	clothing, footwear, headgear	25			25/1516 12/17/93	PERRY BLLIS PORTFOLIO	5:13PM
	Pending	luggage, keather goods & imitation leather goods	<b>30</b>			18/222 12/17/93	PBRRY ELLIS AMERICA	FZLZ.
refusal	Pending	clothing, footwear, headgew	ĸ			25/1515 12/17/93	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	Januica
Official action issued refusing mark on basis that "PERRY" and "ELLIS" are sumames. We recently filed a second round of subrussions arguing against the	Pending	clothing, footwear, headgear	25			25/1503 12/17/93	PERRY ELLIS	Jamaica 93/7921 Myers, Fletcher
	Pending	luggage, leather goods & invitation leather goods	<u></u>			18/221 12/17/93	PERRY ELLIS	Jamaica
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	25	11/2/99	575543 10/1/92	42276C/ <b>8</b> 9 11 <i>171</i> /89	PERRY BILIS AMBRICA & Eagle Design	lialy \$9/3908 (94-8
	Pending	perfumery, essential oils, cosmeties, soaps, hair lotions, tolletries and non-medicated deoderants for nersonal ner-	03			RM96C000004 1/2/56	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	NO. 6929 . <b>€</b>
	Registered					22632C/86 10/22/86	PERRY ELLIS	Italy
Солитель	Status	Goods/Services	Intl Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No.

,

Page 31							79, 1999	riday, January 29, 1999
	Registered	personal soccessories, buttoms, bags, pouches, jewels & their imitations, artificial flowers, toilet cases and containers	14, 18, 21, 26 (Local 21)	9/29/2003	1618336 9/29/83	<b>J</b> 423/79	PERRY ELLIS & Katakana	N. 29. 1999 5:
	Registered	clothing (excluding athletic apparel), fabric apparel accessories (excluding those belonging to other classes), beddings (excluding beds)	24 & 25 (Local 17)	8/30/2003	1610633 8/30/83	53-76514 10/18/78	PERRY ELI.IS & Katakana	13PM FZLZ
	Registered	09,14 (Local 23) borological instruments, glasses, their parts & accessories	09,14 (Local 23)	9/25/99	2199725 12/25/89	62-073025 6/24/87	PERRY EILIS & Katakana	Japan
	Registered	Footwear (excluding & special sporting & gymnastic footwear), umbrellas & parasols, canes, their parts & accessories	18 & 25 (1 ocal 22)	11/27/2004	1732652 11/27/84	57-53906 6/21/82	PERRY ELLIS & Katakana	Japan
	Registered	09,14 (Local 23) horological instruments, glasses, their parts & accessories	09,14 (Local 23)	9/30/2002	2456010 9/30/92	18156/1990 2/20/90	PERRY FLLIS	Japan
	Registered	clothing, fabric appared accessories, beddings	24 & 25 (Local 17)	8/30/2003	161063 <b>4</b> <b>8</b> /30/83	5 <b>4-1</b> 359 1/10/79	PERRY BLIJS	<b>Гары</b> п
	Registered	904px, perfumerics, cosmetics	93	4/30/2006	3149028 4/30/96	77402/93 7/26/93	360° PERRY ELLIS	Suznye & Suznye
Comments	Status	Goods/Services luggage, leather goods & unitation leather goods	Inii Class	Ren Date 12/17/2000	Cur Reg No. CurrRegDate B29516 12/17/93	App No AppDate 18/23 12/17/93	Mark PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Matter No.  Associate  Lanusica 11. 93/7948  Myers, Fletcher

j	'n
7027	•
/. Jamua	•
750	
3	,
999	

Page 32 of 63

. 29. 1999	14 P.M. 10337 96/10337 14 P.M. aksubara,	ZLZ 89/5909 (94-1	96/10338 Matsubara, Muraki	Japan 96/10335 Matsubara, Muraki	Matsubara, 22 Muraki	Matter No.
	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Flag Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	Mark
	9-10816 2/4/97	47215/1990 4/24/90	9-10816 2/4/97	9-10815 2/4/97	9-10817 2/4/97	App No AppDate
		2604671 12/24/93				Cur Reg No.
		12/24/2003				Ren Date
	25	24 & 25 (Local 17)	63	25	<b>=</b>	Int Class
	Clothing, garters, sock suspenders, braces, bunds, belts, footwear, special sporting and gyurnastic wear, special sporting and gyrunastic footwear	accessories, hedding (designed in America)	Soaps, fragrances and flavorings, cosmetics, gums for wigs, false nails, false eyelashes, adhesives for false eyelashes, adhesives for false eyelashes use, deatifrices, antistatic agents for home use, defatting agents for home use (see record sheet for use)	Clothing, garters, suck suspenders, braces, bands, belts, footwear, special sporting and gymnastic wear, special sporting and gymnastic footwear	leather, bugs of the like, pouches or the like, portable toiletry articles cases, metal fittings fix bags, purse clasps, umbrellas and parasols, sticks, canes, fittings of metal for canes, cane handles, horse-riding equipment, clothing for nets	Goods/Services
	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Starius
						Comments

	Katakana)					[includes headgear]
(2) (enya (2) 12/5682 (Kaplan & Strutton	PERRY ELLIS	39843 7/10/92	39843 7/10/92	7/10/99	25	clothing & footwear
Korea (South) 94 1980;TT949 Central Int'l	360°	93.879 <b>1</b> 3/19/93	311989 4/20/95	4/20/2005	0) (Local 12)	cau de parfum, toilet water, cologue, before and after shave lotion and cream, body milk, body cream, foam bath, body deodorant, essential oils, hair lotions
Korea (South) 250954 Kim, Shin &	PERRY ELLIS	95/47666 12/15/95			03 (Local CL 12)	Sub-Class 1: Perfune, perfumed oil, general toiled water, skin lotion, toilet cream, cau de
						powdered perfume, bair spray, Sub-Class 2: Compound perfumery, Sub-Class 4: Compact, perfume sprayers, hair brushes
Korca (South) 939517 72 m, Shin &	PERRY ELLIS	94-232 1/13/94	29029 10/23/95	10/21/2005	42 (I.ocal 112)	rctail store management services; advice, selection, coordination in connection with the sale of clothing and fashion
29. 1999 <b>(South)</b> 5:14 PM 5:123 Shin &	PERRY ELLIS	94-16277 4/22/94	326495 11/16/95	11/16/2005	24 (1.26)	services for clothing and fashion accessories; quilts, underquilts, pillows, curtains, deak cloths, far matriag, pillow covers, cushions, maltresses
Central Int'l  Korea (South)  Korea (South)  Kim, Shin &  Yu  Kim, Shin &  Yu  PERRY  939517  75 8123  Kim, Shin &  F2 (  14 PM  PERRY  939517  AN. 23.  Siday, January 29, 1999	PERRY ELLIS PERRY ELLIS PERRY ELLIS	95/47666 12/15/95 94-232 1/13/94	4/20/95 10/23/95 11/16/95	11/16/2005	03 (Local CL 12) 42 (Local 112) 24 (L26)	water, cologue, before and after shave lotion a cream, body milk, body cream, foam bath, body cream, foam bath, body deodorant, essential oil hair lotions.  Sub-Class 1: Perfume, perfumed oil, general toilet water, skin lotion toilet cream, eau de cologne. lip stick, powdered perfume, hair spray, Sub-Class 2: Compound perfumery, Sub-Class 4: Compact, perfume sprayers, hair brushes retail store management services; advice, selection, coordination corraction with the salt of clothing and fashion accessories; sales agent services for clothing and fashion accessories; sales agent services for clothing and fashion accessories; sales agent services, fur matting, pille covera, cushions, mattiresees

	:
TRADEMARK	
EEL: 1892 FRAME:	0462

....97/04677

6/4/97

nede Associate

Mark

AppDate App No

CurrRegDate Cur Reg No.

Ren Date Intl Class

Goods/Services

Cl. 18: Leather, bags or

Pending 1 Status

Comments

the like, etc. Cl. 25:

Clothing, footwear, etc. [includes headgear]

Registered

Pending

Registered

(Assigned from Sanofi)

R

18, 25

123891/1997

Matsubera

Katakana) (English & **AMERICA** PERRY BLLIS Country Matter No.

Registered

Ŗ,

Registered

	į	'n	ı	1
	į	•		
		•		
	į			
Ĭ	i			
	į			
	į			

_
↴
70
•
u
•
•
×
9

۲,

Matter No.		App No	Cur Reg No.					
- Associate	Mark	AppDate	CurrRegDate	Ren Date	ind Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
Korea (South) ''' y58123 Kim, Shin &	PERRY ELLIS	94-16493 4/25/94	32875 <b>8</b> 12/8/95	12/8/2005	18 (1.25)	briefeases, handbags, opera bags, randozels, trunks, suiteases, sacks, puraes, key cases	Registered	(Assigned from Sanofi)
O .orea (South) O .orea (South) N 98752 Krm, Shin & Yu	PERRY ELLIS	90-8075 3/26/90	214238 5/31/91	5/31/2001	14 (Local 35)	walches	Registered	
Korea (South) 891416 Kim, Shin & Yu	PERRY BLIJS	87-25891 12/31/87	175606 7/27/89	7121/99	25 (1.ocal 45)	dresses, suits, half coat, over coats, rain coats, pants shirts, blouses, skirts, pajamas, under shirts, under pants, combinations, shorts, vests, slacks, sweaters, jackets, tops	Registered	
Korea (South) 899499 Kim, Shin & Yu	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	90-8076 3/26/90	214239 5/31/91	5/31/2001	14 (1.ocal 35)	watches	Registered	
Korca (South) 891417 Kim, Shin & Yu	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	87-25893 12/31/87	175608 7/27/89	7/27/99	25 (Local 45)	dresses, suits, half coat, over coats, rain coats, pants shirts, blouses, skirts, pajamus, under shirts, under pants, combinations, shorts, vests, slacks, sweaters, jackets, tons	Registered	
N. 29. 1999 5:14 P.M. Z. S.	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	89-26669	205458	11/21/2000	25 (Local 45)	dresses, suits, half cont, over conts, rain conts, pants shirts, blouses, skirts, pajarnas, under shirts, under pants, combinations, shorts, vesta, slacks, sweaters, jackets, tops	Registered	
AN	70 1400							Pro: 14 -F67

I	Á	1
J	٨	Į
-	_	
Ę	Ļ	
Š	!	
7	•	
۷		
ž	7	
	ì	
E	•	
뙲	į	
Amenue		
ű	2	
7	•	
_		
v	Š	
"	•	
v	9	

9/17/2002 25	men's apparel, namely, suits, pants, shirts, etc.— tadies' apparel, namely, skirts, blouses, jackets, etc.— women's shoes
93	Perfume and Eau de Toileke
9/19/2003 03	Perfumery products, namely perfume, eau de parfum, toilet water, cologne, body lotions and body milk, perumod powder. Cosmetics, namely lipsticks, check powder, eye pencils and eye shadows, blush.
7/27/99 25 (1.4	over coats, rain coats, pants shirts, blouses, skirts, pagarnas, under shirts, under pants, combinations, shorts, combinations, shorts, vests, slacks, sweaters, jackets, tops
7/30/2007 03 (L 12)	12) Sub-Class 1: Perfume, 12) perfumed oil, general toilet water, skin lotion, toilet cream, can de cologne. Itp stick, powdered perfume, hair spray, Sub-Class 2: Compound perfumery, Sub-Class 4: Compact, perfume sprayers, hair brushes
1	1

•

							N. 2'
opedic	Cl. 10: Orthopedic footwear; Cl. 25: Footwear (with the exception of orthopedic)	10 & 25	6/12/7,003	357942 6/22/88	44158 6/22/88	PERRY ELLIS	9. 199 <b>98.</b> 5:
overed ation, 4:	2,11, Various goods covered since reclassification, including: Cl. 14:  Chronometric instruments	01,06,08,09,11, 12,14,16	6/22/2003	357884 6/22/88	44160 6/12/88	PERRY ELLIS	14PM A
(fumacy		03 (1.ocal 52)	6/22/2003	357883 6/22/88	<b>44159</b> 6/22/88	PERRY ELLIS	FZLZ <b>K</b>
covered since iffication include: leather bags and; clothing (excluding)	Goods rochus C1 18 C1 25	5,9,10,16,18,21, 25 (local 39)	4/28/2003	384406 4/28/88	41 105 4/28/88	PBRRY ELLIS	Mexico
& Lexille ge for s)	2) knitted, natted & textile fabries (coverage for sheets & towels)	24 (Local 42)	11/17/93	368080 11/17/18	52579 11/17/88	PERRY ELLIS	Maioo
Iry (class	watches, jewelry (class heading)	7	1/4/2004	45193 <b>3</b> 1/4/94	187181 1/4/94	PERRY ELLIS	Mexico
sential oils sps, baur sies, and no odorants fo	perfirmery, essential oils, cosmetics, sosps, bair lotions, toilerries, and non-medicated denderants for regental tree	03	1/5/2006	515620 1/5/96	251401 1/5/96	360°	Mexico 250958 Basham
iding book ers	clothing, including boots, shoes & slippers	25	3/12/97	90/01668 3/12/90	MA/1668/90 3/12/90	PERRY BLLIS Signature & Design	NO. 69 <b>Alaysia</b>
ential oils, ps., hair ics and must dorunts fo	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, soops, hair lotions, toiletries and run-medicated deodorants for personal use	3			NIA/12256/96 10/9/96	PPRRY ELLIS	vialaysia 11-36/7822  Drew &
9	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ren Date	CurrRegDate	AppDate	21%	Matter No.

ľ

Mexico PERRY BLLIS P. 15PM F. 15PM Flag Design  F. 15PM Flag Design	Mexico PERRY ELL.IS 98/04440 AMERICA & Basham Flag Design	Mexico PERRY ELLI AMBRICA & Bagle Design	Mexico PERRY ELL 25/0959 AMERICA A Basham Eagle Design	Mexico PBRRY AMERI Design	692 Mexico PERRY EL AMERICA	Mexico	No.
sign CCA &	Sign	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	
341354 7/27/98	335865	60450 4/12/89	251400 1/5/96	60448 4/12/89	187180	45667 7/20/88	App No AppDate
		366441 4/12/89	\$17106 1/\$/96	372989 4/12/89	453410 1/4/94	359744 7/20/88	Cur Reg No.
		4/1 2/2004	1/5/2006	4/12/94	1/4/2004	7/20/93	Ren Dale
<del>5</del> 5	25	05, 09, 10, 16,18, 21 & 25	03	25 (Local 53)	<b>=</b>		Intl Class
men's leather goods, namely, toiletry cases sold empty, wallets, billfolds, key cases and women's leather goods, namely, wallets, handbags and key cases. Luggage, including suitcases, carry on bags, duffel bags, brief cases, etc. (see record sheet)	clothing and footwear	clothing, purses, cycglasses, etc. (see record sheet)	perfumery, essential vils, cosmetics, soaps, hur lotions, toiletries, and non-medicated deodorants for	shocs	portfolios and pocket wallets) 22: Hemp bands walches, jewelry (class beading)	18. Products made of pek or animal leather (suitcases, valises,	Goods/Services
Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Lapsed	Registered	Registered	Status
				Allowed to lapse for non-renewal		(Originally in Local CT. 3 and reclassified in 1993)	Comments

j	Ä
ă	
ৰ	
100	
Y 13	
, IJ	;
7	;

Page 38 of 63							29, 1999	iday, January 29, 1999
(instructed by Sanofi)	Pending	Perfumes	03			229448	360° PERRY ELLIS	N. 29. 19 <b>99 Cal</b> and
		goods 25 -clothing, footwear, headgear			1/14/94	1/14/94		5:1 <b>5PM</b>
	Registered	18-luggage, leather goods	18 & 25	1/14/2004	17817	None Assigned	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	Netherlands Antilles
		goods 25-clothing, footwar, hradgear			1/14/94	1/14/94		FZLZ
	Registered	18-luggage, leather goods	18 & 25	1/14/2004	17816	None Assigned	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	Netherlands Antilles
		goods 25-clothing, footwear, headgear			1/14/94	1/14/94		
	Registered	18-luggage, leather goods	18 & 25	1/14/2004	17815	None Assigned	PERRY ELLIS	Nother lands Antilles
Application abandoned due to loss of interest in mark for these goods	Abandoned	watches & jewelry	7			985 572/90	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	Муалпыг
	Registered	clothing & footwear	25	10/19/2003	3624/1992 10/19/93	3264 9/29/92	PERRY ELLIS	Mymmar
Application abandoned due to loss of interest in mark for these goods	Abandoned	watches & jewelry	ī			986/1990 3/2/90	PERRY ELLIS	Музетиг
	Pending	clothing, footwear & headgear	25			141471 6/8/92	PORTFOLIO PERRY ELLIS	NO. 2/6169 Bashan
	Registered	watches and jewelry	ī	7/27/2008	587384 7/27/98	341353 7/27/98	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Flag Design	Mexico - 98/05203 Bassbarn
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	inti Class	Ren Date	CurrRogDate	Appliate	Mark	Associate
					Cur Reg No.	App No		Matter No.

,

JAN. 29. 1999 blay, January 29, 1999	5: : <b>5PM</b> <b>3</b> .	FZI	Nicaragua	Nicaragua	Nicaragua	Niceragua	Niceragua	NO. 60 Vicatagua No. 60 Vicatagua Hendana- Guerrero	Verv Zealand	Matter No.
729, 1999	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY BLLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY BIJIS	PERRY ELLIS	PBRRY BLLIS	PERRY ELLIS	Merk
	TP 14428 7/28/92	94/00224 1/28/94	94/00220 1/28/94	94/00223 1/28/94	94/00221 1/28/94	94/00222 1/28/94	94/00219 1/28/94	96-02821 8/6/96	219519 7/2/92	App No AppDate
		26656 C.C. 9/8/94	26448 C.C. 8/18/94	26654 C.C. 9/3/94	26638 C.C. 9/7/94	26635 C.C. 9/8/94	26421 C.C. 8/17/94	31583 317/97		Cur Reg No.
		9/7/2004	8/17/2004	9/7/2004	9/6/2004	9/7/2004	8/16/2004	3/6/2007		Ren Date
	25	25	ä	z	<b>=</b>	25	55	42	25	inti Class
	clothing, footwear, headgear	clothing, footwear, headgear	loggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	clothing, footwear, headgear	luggage, leather goods and imitation leather goods	clothing, footivear, headgear	luggage, leather goods and initation leather goods	Retail Store Services	clothing & footwear	Goods/Services
	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Status
Page 3									Published 5/25/98	Comments

Hered								N. 2
Hered								9. 199
	Registered	perfume & toilet water	03	1/10/99	047132	Q47132	PERRY ELLLS	o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
ling Application recently published	Pending	retail shore services	42			086333 3/13/97	PERRY ELLIS	9 05893</td
Registered Assigned to client from Perry Ellis Latin America (PMA), S.A. (3/15/96)	Regisi	All types of clothing including shoes, slippers, boots and other goods included within the class	25	3/27/2005	67670 3/27/95	67670 9/9/93	AMERICA PERRY ELLIS Design	Panama 07/1697 (97-1 2 wrling & Earling
Registered To be assigned to client from Sanofi	R.C.	Perfume	3	6/22/2005	068437 6/22/95	068437	360°	Panama 94/9092
ding	Pending	clothing, footwear, headgear	b			7/21/92	TRACE ELLE	
		included in other classes); men's apparel, namely soits, pants, shirts, sweaters and ports jackets hosiery, tights and pantyhose						
	Ġ	skirts, blouses, jackets, coats, shirts and slacks			3/10/94	6/23/92		
Registered		fragrant toilet water fragrant toilet water lotions for cosmetic use, make-up powders, cosmetic bath and shower gel, toilet seaps, body deodorants	<b>25</b>	3/10/2004	161751	92.3196	PERRY ELIJS	NO. 6923 Sign and the second of the second o
	ō	essential oils, cosmetics,			12/15/94	7/16/93	ELIIS	95/1358
8.	Rcgi	Soaps, perfumery.	03	12/15/2004	165872	933420	360° PERRY	Norway
tus Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ren Date	CurrRegDate	AppDate	Mark	Associate
					Cur Reg No.	App No		Matter No.

Page 40 of 63

,

JA	1
iday,	
Japus	
Ę	
75,	
3	

AN Inner 2	. 23. 1999	5:15PM	FZLZ FZLZ Burreda Moller	Peru	Paraguay	95/3543 Berkemeyer	Durling	Panema 25/00961  Durling &	5 6/5892 Durling &	923 1. <b>2037</b>	Matter No.
70 1040		PERRY BI.LIS	PERRY ELILS	360°	PERRY ELLIS	PERKY BILLS		PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Desgin		PERRY ELLIS	Mark
		234231 1/4/94	16475 7/122/96	217407 3/4/93	4377 5/7/88	3/11/95		086332 3/13/97	8/6/96	050115 6/30/89	App No AppDate
		7049 \$/2/94	16475 10/3/96	1634 10/5/93	131347 11/14/88				8/6/96	050115 1/17/91 082125	CurrRegDate
		5/2/2004	10/3/2006	10/5/2003	11/14/98					8/6/2006	Ren Date
		<u>~</u>	42	03	01	5		نى	3	<b>=</b> 25	Intl Class
		luggage, leather goods & initation leather goods	Assisting of retail customers in fitting services for clothing and footwear	Perfume	all goods in class including perfume & perfumery products	Ciothing, Jootwess, headgear	medicated deodorants for personal use	perfurnery, exsential oils, cosmetics, soapa, hair lotions, toiletries and non-	namely, loilerry cases sold empty, wallers, billfolds, key cases and women's leather goods; namely, wallets, handbags and key cases.	skirts, blouses, jackets, coats, shirts & slacks	Goods/Services
		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending		Pending		Registered	Status
				Reg. Issued in name of Sanofi and to be assigned to client		Application barred by App. No. 7414 for PERRY ELLIS by Arnoldo Waysburt which client has opposed			oppression profished (9/30/9/).		Comments

Page 41 of 63

•

7
*
7
12
2
63

Lapsed

Refiled (see below)

•

Lapsed for non-renewal due to lack of evidence of local use.

Registered

Reg. Issued in name of Sanofi and to be assigned to client

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0471

Registered

Status Registered

Comments

5	: 16PM	da Quz	Poland 92/5658 Polservice	Philippines	Philippines 89/5911 (93-1	Philippines	Philippines	% 6929 Pilapil	Gountry Matter No. Associate
	PERRY BLLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PORTFOLIO	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PËRRY ELLIS	Mark
	284308 7/9/92	331355 7/8/989	Z-112 108 7/31/92	82983-PK 10/13/92	701 <b>44</b> 11/2 <b>4/8</b> 9	71825 5/7/90	72125 6/4/90	97814 [/19/95	App No AppDate
	284308 3/14/94		78978 7/31/92		53195 <b>8</b> 77/9 <b>2</b>	57273 3/15/9 <b>4</b>	55550 7/2/93	64915	CurReg No.
	3/14/2004		7/31/2002		87/2012	3/15/2014	7/2/2013	6/25/2017	Ran Date
	25	03	25	25	25	I	ī	25	Intl Class
	personal use clothing & footwear	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, snaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deviderants for	clothes and shoes	ladics shirts, pants, sweaters, blouses & jackets	pants, shorts, skirts, lope, jackets, vests & dresses	watches	walches		Goods/Services
	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
								This upp. replaces Reg. No. 41972 which lapsed for non-renewal due to lack of evidence of local use.	Comments

ĴÀ
불
¥
Ļ
Ę
4
3
_
9
9

Page 44 of 63

1

Page 44 of 63							7 29, 1999	A iday, January 29, 1999
		pertuncy accessories			6/13/90	5/17/88		I. 29. 19 <b>99</b>
	Registered	perfumery in general &	03 (Local 85)	6/13/2010	172/441	2683116	PERRY ELLIS	vador
		- Anna Denna			9			i 6PM
	Registered	clothing, footwear,	25	3/\$/2007	157/50	246/94	PERRY ELLIS	Salvador 93/7928
								FZLZ EL SE
Application recently published (6/20/97).	Registered	Retail store services	42	3/18/2008	218/Book72 3/18/98	3481/96 8/14/96	PERRY ELLIS	Salvador 96/5 <b>8</b> 95
Pineds at renewal	,	and imitation leather goods			3/11/97	1/25/94		93/7927 Nicto(to be changed)
Associate to be changed to	Registered	luggage, leather goods	56	3/11/2007	85/51	245/94	PERRY FLLIS	Salvador
		t			7/27/92	7/27/92		
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	25	7/27/2002	118516	163099	PERRY ELLIS	Russian Federation
	reguere	For the second	5	13,4000	1/3/96	1/3/96	AMERICA & Bagle Design	25/0963 Reichard
		women	2		17700	21000596	PEB V 51 7 10	Pinch Rico
		gackets, coats etc for men & women - skirts, blouses & partylinge for			11/4/92	7/27/91		
	Registrand	suits jackets sports	25	11/4/2002	31529	18600893	PERRY FLLIS	Puerto Rico
	Registered	perfume	03	1/3/2006	37708 173/96	31900585 1/3/%6	360° PERRY ELLIS	69 verto Rico 0. 5/1962 Neichanl
App Tiled in order to have basis for opposition v. App. No. 296871 by Monteiro in Class 25.	vegracien	headgear	3	9	10/6/97	4/10/95		9 P.
A = 614 :		clathing fortunes and	25	10/6/2007	309027	309027	PORTFOLIO	ortugal
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Ind Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No.

ĴÅ	
iday,	
Japuary	
39,	
1999	

Matter No. Associate	Mark	App No	CurrReg No.	Ren Date	inti Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
alvador 4/7984	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	244/94	38/46	1/16/2007	25	clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
Nieto (change)			,			1		
6929 alvador	PERRY EJ.LIS	243/94	37/46	1/16/2007	<b>=</b>	luggage, leather goods	Registered	Associate to be changed to
© 3/1983 Nietu	AMERICA	1/25/94	1/16/97			and imitation leather goods		Pinoda at renewal
Salvador	PERRY FLLIS	248/94	135/43	1/6/2007	25	clothing, footwear,	Registered	
93/7956 Nicto (change Asc.)	PORTFOLIO	1/25/94	1/6/97			headgest		
Salvador	PERRY ELLIS	247/94	08 Book 64	11/20/2007	<b>=</b>	luggage, leather goods	Registered	•
93/7955 Niedo	PORTFOLLO	1/25/94	11/20/97			and impation leather goods	•	
Saudi Arabia	360°	21324 6/16/93	330/23 1/18/95	6/16/2003	03	Perfume	Registered	To be assigned to client from Sanofi
Sædi Arabia	PERRY ELLIS	34288 6/4/96			03	perfumery, espential oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries and non-medicated deodorants for personal use.	Pending	
Saudi Arabia	PERRY ELLIS	18374 8/15/92	278/31 8/15/92	4/25/2002	25	clothing & footwear	Registered	
16PM Saudi Arabia	PERRY BLLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	32118 12/17/95			3	perfumery, executial oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, totletries, and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	Pending	
29. 1999 5: <b>Idi Arabi</b>	PORTFOLIO PERRY ELLIS	17035 6/30/92	289/56 6/30/92	3/10/2002	25	men's & women's clothing	Registered	

•

J	A	Ì
may,	į	
A beaman		
,,	3	
1777		

Page 46 of 63

•

			Inti Class Goods/Services		Committee
360° PERRY S654793 BLLIS	,	!	Perfumes	Pending	(Instructed by Sanofi)
Displayore   PERRY PLLIS   S/11164/97   S/100875   9/10/97   9/10/97   PERRY PLLIS   S/110/97   S/10/97   PERRY PLLIS   S/11/64/97   S/11/64/97   S/11/64/97   S/10/97   PERRY PLLIS   S/11/64/97   S/10/97   S/10/97   PERRY PLLIS   S/11/64/97   S/10/97   S/10/97   PERRY PLLIS   S/11/64/97   S/10/97   S/		09	cyewcar, including cyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, cyeglass and sunglass frances, and cyeglass and sunglass cases	Pending	
Singapore PERRY ELLIS S/11163/97 97/05876 AMBRICA 9/10/97 Drew & Napier		09	use, including uses, sunglasses, es, eyeglass and ass frames, and us and sunglass	Pending	
Singapore PERRY ELLIS \$/12569/95 AMERICA & 12/29/95 Bagle Design		9	mery, essential oils, etics, snaps, hair is, toiletnies, and mon-cated deodorants for the land more than the cated deodorants for the land more than the l	Pending	
Singapore PERRY ELUS S/4739/90 4739/90 AMERICA & 7/2/90 7/2/90 Bagle Design	)/90 7/2/97 90	25	uter clo <b>thing</b> Yass 25 for not including	Registered	
Singapore         PERRY ELLIS         \$1175590         1775/90           Signature         3/8/90         3/8/90           Design         3/8/90	7/90 3/8/97	7 25	Articles of clothing and Foolwear included in Class 25 for men and women.	Regulered	
Nepublic PBRRY ELLIS 70124-92 174808 Republic 7/10/92 6/8/95	.08 7/10/2002 15	2002 25	ck,	Registered	(extended from registration in Czech Republic)
99 5: 17PM South Africa 360° PERRY 93/7200 ELLIS 2/19/93		8	footwear for men and women. Skirts, blouses and pantyhose for women. A	Abandosod	Application instructed by Sanofi; Abandoned April 1996

. Associate	Mark	AppDate	CurrRegDate	Ren Date	Inti Class	Goods/Services	Status	Comments
South Africa	PERRY ELLIS	87/0202 1/16/87	B87/0202 1/16/87	1/16/97	25	clothing including headgear & footwear	Registered	
NO. 5929 - <b>9710</b>	PERRY ELLIS	1304777 2724789			83	perfumery products	Pending	Client's application rejected by Trademark Office and lower court on basis of adversary's canceled registration - which local counsel advises is clearly a mistaken interpretation of the law. Client's appeal to the High Court is still pending.
Spain	PERRY BLLIS	1552352 2/28/90	1552352 11/5/91	2/28/2000	2	waitches & Jewelry	Registered	
Spain	PERRY ELLIS	1132743 1/23/86	1132743 7/6/87	12/16/2013	25	clothing, footware, hats	Regisland	
Spain	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	1552353 278990	1552353 11/5/91	2/28/2000	<b>T</b>	watches & jewelry	Registered	
Spain 89/5912	PERRY ELLIS AMBRICA & Eagle Design	1526814 10/25/89	1526814 12/20/94	10/25/99	25	clothing, footwear, headgear	Registered	
Correjer	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Bagle Design	02002003/1 12/18/95	2002003 7/5/96	12/18/2005	03	perfuncty, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, to letries and non-modicated develorants for personal use	Registered	
9. 1999 and 5: 17Ph	PERRY ELLIS	64206 7/13/92	64206 7/13/92	7/13/2002	25	clothing and footwear	Registered	

Page 48							29, 1999	riday, January 29, 1999
								N. 29. 1 <b>99</b> 9
	Registered	wearing apparel	25	10/14/2006	350358 10/14/86	6383 10/14/86	PERRY EILIS	5:17PM ritigation
	Registered	tia se	25	11/12/2003	253308 11/12/93	92-5803 6/24/92	PERRY ELLS	FZLZ Š
	Registered	perfumery goods, toilet water, perfumed skin lotions and skin creams, talcum powder for toiletry pec, soaps, foam bath	03		264405	93-6540 7/16/93	360° PERRY ELLIS	Sweden 95/1342 Albihns
	Regutered	women's clothing in Class 25 not including footwear	z	9/5/2007	57/1992 7/7/92		PBRRY ELLIS	St. Vincent
	Registered	clothing & spotwear	ß	7/13/2006	96.1992 7/13/92	7/13/92	PHRRY ELLS	St. Lucia
	Registered	clothing & footwear	z	4/16/2007	4083 4/16/93	None assigned 4/16/93	PERRY ELLIS	St. Kitts-Nevis 92/5676
	Registered	women's clothing in Class 25 not including footwear	25	9/5/2007	1130		PERRY ELLIS	NO. 6929 <b>Helena</b>
	Pending	clothing & footwear				64206 7/13/92	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	yri f.anka ∴:
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No. CurrRegDate	App No AppDate	Mark	Country Matter No. Associate

~	
2	
ñ	
49	
크	
2	

Registered

•

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

(Instructed by Sanofi)

Registered

(Instructed by Sanofi)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1892 FRAME: 0478

Registered

Status

Commants

Registered

Country

								N. 29. 19!
	Registered	clothing (not including footwear)	25 (Local 40)	1/31/2003	634757 3/1/94	82026626 6/5/93	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	99 5:1 <b>7</b>
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	23	11/15/2005	696953 11/16/95	83063192 10/11/94	PERRY BLLIS in Chinese Churders	PM F
	Regulered	department store services	42	10/15/2005	79263 10/16/95	83063193 10/11/94	PERRY BILLIS in Chinese Characters	ZLZ Trive
	Registered	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, haur lotions, toiletries, and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	03	1/31/2004	746823 2/1/97	84063451 12/18/95	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Eagle Design	Taiwan 25/0967 Lee & Li
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	×	1/31/2003	688102 8/16/95	83051800 8/9/94	PBRRY ELLIS AMERICA	Taiwan 94/1496 (96-2
	Registered	clothing (not including footwar)	25 (Local 40)	1/31/2003	521791 5/1/91	7940175 9/12/90	PERRY ELLIS & Engle Design	Taiwan
	Registered	fabries, table liuens, handkerchiefs, towels, sheets, pillow cases, comforbers, ourtains, etc.	24 (Local 24)	9/15/2005	691032 9/16/95	8.3051797 8.79/94	PERRY ELLIS	Taiwan
	Registered	umbrellas, luggage, wallets, purses, credit card cases, business card cases, and handbags	18 (local 18)	8/15/2002	687742 8/16/95	83051796 8/9/94	PERRY ELLIS	NO. 6929 <b>Riva</b>
	Registered	clothing, footwear, headgear	z	1/31/2003	8/16/95	83051798 8/9/94	PERRY ELLIS	Taiwan
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ron Date	Cur Reg No.	AppDate	Mark	Matter No.

Matter No.	Zark	AppDate	CurrRegDate	Ren Date	TO Class	1	Resistered
(biovan	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	8305180t 8/9/94	688103 8/16/95	1/31/2003	25	ciothing, tootwear, headgest	
NO. 6929	PORTFOLIO PERRY ELLIS	8200 <b>784</b> 0 2/26/93	626382 1/1/94	1/31/2003	25 (Lac 40)	clothing (not including footwern)	Registered
Thailand 952183 Tilleke &	360° PERRY ELLIS	252806 9/29/93	252806/TM219 9/29/93	9/29/2003	03	Perfumes, toilet water, ean de parfum, fosm bath gel, body lotion, body cream, shower gel, body nouder toilet soups and	Registered
Tillekæ & Gibbins						powder, toilet soaps and body deodorant for personal use	•
Thailand 96/5599 Domnern	PBRRY ELLIS	312989 7/17/96	KOR61801	7/16/2006	<b>5</b>	Umbrellas, luggage, carrying bags, brief cases, bandbags, wallets, billfolds, toiletry cases, key cases, crodit card	Registered
Thailand	PERRY ELLIS	195921 11/9/89	195921/139937 11/9/89	11/8/99	25 (Local 38)	cless, and leather bells. clothing	Registered
Thailand	PERRY EILIS	202459 5/21/90	202459/147025 5/21/90	5/20/2000	14 (Local 10)	walches	Registered
FILI Thailand	PERRY ELLIS	312990 7/17/96	312990/Bor578 7/17/96	7/16/2006	42	Retail store management services	Regustered
5:18PM	PERRY ELLIS	202460 \$/21/90	202460/147433 5/21/90	5/20/2000	14 (Local 10)	watches	Registered
29. 1999							

Page 51 of 63

١.

J
뻣
5
3
Ĕ
Ē
~
Ň
,0
-
.9
3
•

Matter No.		App No	Cur Reg No					
hailand	Mark	Appliate	CurrRegDate	Ren Date	Intl Class	Goods/Services	Siatus	Comments
9/5944 (92-2	AMERICA & Eagle Design	11/9/89	11/9/89	11/8/99	25 (Local 38)	all articles of clothing	Registered	
S hailand	PERRY ELLIS	301869	301 <b>869/Kar</b> 578	2/1/2006	2	perfume, cosmetic	Registered	
Donnem .	Eagle Design	2/1/96	2/1/96			preparations for skincare, skin cream, perfumed soap, toilet soap and toilet	K.C. BET CO	
Thailand	PORTFOLIO	181310	177001			water.		
93/9982 Domnern		9/26/B8	9/26/88	86.62 %	25 (Local 38)	shorts, trousers, pants, silk trousers, jeans, clippers, canvas shoes, rain shoes, bowling shoes, leather shoes, undershirts,	Lapsod	Assigned from Central Garment Factory Co., Ltd. And thereafter allowed to lapse for non-renewal
Thatland	PORTROILO					mackinloshes, sport shirts, brassieres, sweaters and all goods included in this class		
	PERRY BLLIS	3/27/91	11380 3/27/92	3/26/2002	r	shirts, pants, sweaters, blouses, jackets & suits	Registered	
Trinidad & Tobago	PERRY ELLIS	22207	22207	12/1/2007	25 (Local 38)	clothing, footwear,	Registered	
		12293	12/2/93			headgear	,	
Trinidad &	PERRY EI.LIS	22209	22209	12/1/2007	18 (Local 37)	luggage & handbaga of	Registered	
FZ!		12/2/93	12/2/93			leather, and small leather goods including wallets, cosmetic cases sold		
:18PM						empty, purses, credit card cases, business card cases, and small-sized bandham		
29. 19 <b>99 ju bija</b>	PERRY BLLIS AMERICA	22211			25 (Local 38)	trandoagy. clothing, footwear, headgear	Pending	
day, January 29, 1999	19, 1999							

Page 52 of 63

•

								. 2!
								9. 1
		CANCS						99
		cyeglass and sungless						9
		sunglass frames, and				٠,		5
		goggles, cycglass and				9/24/9/	MENICA	: 18
	Pending	yewear, including	09			97/14182	PERRY ELLIS	PM
	•	vomen.						
		women; skirts, blouses						
		footwear for men and						F
		hosicry, lights and						ZL
		sweaters, pants, slacks,						Z.
		jackets, coats, shirts,			4/6/95	4/6/95		953544
	Registered	Suits, jackets, sports	25	4/6/2005	158806	3081/95	PERRY ELLIS	Turkey
		CLISCS						
		cycgless and sunglass						
		sunglass frames, and						
		goggles, eyeglass and						Stock
		cyegiasses, sunglasses,				9/24/97		97/05877
	Pending	cyewcar, including	09			97/14183	PERRY ELLIS	Turkey
					12/2/93	12/2/93		•
		headgear					PORTFOLIO	Tobago
	Registered	clothing, footwear,	25 (Local 38)	12/1/2007	22212	22212	PERRY ELLIS	Trinidad &
		handbags						
		cases, and small-sized						
		cases, business card						
		empty, purses, credit card						
		cosmetic esses sold			1	1		
		goods including wallets,			12/2/93	12/2/93		•
		leather, and small leather					PORTFOLIO	Tobago
	Registered	luggage and hardbags of	18 (Local 37)	12/1/2007	22210	22210	PERRY ELLIS	Trinidad &
		handbags						
		cases, and small-sized						N
		cases, business card						5.
		empty, pauses, credit card						δý
		cosmetic cases sold						29
		goods including wallets,			12/2/93	12/2/93		93/79BS (97-S
		leather, and sroall leather					AMERICA	ogrado
	Registered	luggage and handbags of	18 (Local 37)	12/1/2007	22208	22208	PERRY ELLIS	rinidad &
Comments	States	COUNTRACTOR	ING CIASS	Xeri Udie	CUTTORONIA	Appuate		188001318
				B D	Cui Neg Ivo.	> pp no		Market NO.
					Cur Den No			Mader No

ţ,

Page 54 of 6							29, 1999	2 riday, January 29, 1999
		namely, perfume, can de toilette, body totion, body cream, bath and shower gel, dusting powder, soap and deodorant, and men's fragrances and personal care products, namely cologne, etc.				12/21/93	ELLIS Design	N. 29. 1999 5:18PM FZL:
			2			74473873	360° PERRY	L'hited States
	Registered	namely lipstick, eye shadow, etc Skin tanning nust pold through tanning salons	93		1717375 9/22/92	74171404	360°	United States V
Assigned from Sanofi	Registered	Perfurne, namely, eau de parfum, toilet water, cologue, etc. Hath oil, bath soap, bath gel, body deodorant, etc. non-medicated hair	2	7/5/2005	1902285 7/4/95	74408237	360°	United States 🔨
	Pending	perfumery, essential oits, cosmetics, soaps, hair lotions, toiletries, and noamedicated deodorants for personal use	8			16260 5/23/96	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Pagle Design	United Arab Emitales
	Pending	perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, soaps, thair lotions, toiletries, and non-medicated devalorants for personal use	93			16259 5/23/96	360° PERRY EI.LIS	NO. Outled Arab marates
					7/24/92	7/24/92		29
	Registered	All goods in clathing class		7/24/2006	10834	10834	PERRY ELLIS	urks de
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Intl Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No. CurrRegDate	App No AppDate	Mark	Country Matter No. 1380ciate

Page 55 of							29, 1999	Tiday, January 29, 1999
8(29/93);		leather goods, fashion accessories, belts and fragrance items.						
(Notice of Allowance issued	Instructed	Retail store services for	42				PERRY ELLIS	is nited States
		bed ruffles, blankets, throws, towels, shower curtains, bath accessories, table linens, decorative pillows. 27: Wall coverings and bath rugs						19PM FZI
	Abandoned	11: Lamps 24: pillow cases, pillow shams, comforters, duvel covers,	11, 24, 27			74368709 3/16/93	PERRY ELLIS	United States <
		cle. 23: Headwear and gloves, clothing, clothing accessories and footwear. 42: Retail store services for clothing, clothing accessories, etc.						
	Pending	14: Watches, 18: Bags and small leather goods	18, 24, 25, 42			74583165 10/6/94	PE Design	United States
	Registered	Clothing, namely, T-shirts.	25	4/19/2004	1832274 4/19/94	74300906 8/3/92	I.OSB YOUR BLUBS	United States
	Registered	Perfune	03	8/8/2005	8/8/95 8/8/95	74-511660 4/12/94	Bottle Design	United States V
	Registered	Cl 14: Watches Cl 18: Bags and small leather goods. Cl 25: Clothing, namely, pants shorts, jeans, skirts, shirts, shirts, blouses, thresses, sweaters. Knitwear, namely, sport shirts and sweaters. Coals, jackets	14, 18, 25	11/24/2002	1734677 11/24/92	74178256 6/2(1/9)	AMERICA PERRY ELLIS Design	NO. 6929 NO. 6920 NO. 6920 NO
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Intl Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Matter No.

Page 55 of 63

ľ

Page 56 of 63							y 29, 1999	riday, January 29, 1999
								N. 29. 1999
	Registered	Hostery, tights and pantyhose	ង	7/21/2007	1448617 7/21/87	73601581 <b>5/29/86</b>	PERRY BLIJS	5:19PM
	Registered	Sheets, pilloweases, towels, and comforters	¥	7/14/2007	1447578 7/14/87	73601580 <b>5/29/86</b>	PHRRY ELLIS	FZLZ nited States
	Registered	watches	<b>=</b>	5/7/200 <b>1</b>	1644085 5/7/91	74021494 1/17/90	PERRY ELLIS	United States <b>5</b> 89/8685
	Registered	Women's shoes	25	5/29/2004	1279975 5/29/84	734168 <u>23</u> 3/1 <b>1/83</b>	PERRY BLLIS	United States 🗸
	Registered	Men's apparel, namely suits, pants, shirts, sweaters and sports jackets	25	2/10/2007	1428486 2/10/87	73601579 <b>5/29/86</b>	PERRY ELLIS	United States
	Registered	Men's leather goods, namely, toiletry cases sold empty, wallets, billfolds, key cases and women's leather goods, namely, wallets, handbags and key cases.	5	12/15/2002	1739844 12/15/92	<b>74166078</b> 5/13/91	PERRY ELLIS	United States
	Registered	perfume and can de toilette	93	11/11/2006	14 <b>16338</b> 11/11/86	53 <b>8216</b> 5/17/85	PERRY ELILS	NO. 6929
	Pending	golf bags and golf bag covers	28			75556 <b>8</b> 95 9/21/98	PERRY ELLIS	Juited States /
Comments	Status	Gonds/Services	Indi Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No AppDate	Mark	Country Watter No.

M Craited States	United States V 986781	United States V	United States / 89/9220	United States	United States	NO. Inited States	Inited States	Country Matter No.
PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Fagle Design	PERRY BILLS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS & Signature Design	PERRY ELLIS & Signature Design	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY FLLIS	Mark
73531574 <b>4/10/85</b>	75132833 7/11/96	740200 <b>1</b> 9 1/17/90	74020204 1/18/90	74166077 5/13/91	74340788 12/17/92	74217602 11/1/91	73179563 7/24/78	App No AppDate
6/3/86	2164539 6/9/98	1695300 6/16/92	1641343 4/16/91	1739843 12/15/92	1853160 9/6/94	1704748 8/4/92	1249025 8/23/83	Cur Reg No.
6/3/2006	6/9/2008	6/16/2002	4/16/2001	12/15/2002	9/6/2004	8/4/2002	8/23/2(NU3	Ren Dale
25	25	ī	25	18	25	09	25	Inti Class
Pants, shorts, skirts, tops, jackets, vests and dresses	Footwear	Watches	Men's apparel, namely, shirts, pajamas and robes	Men's leather goods, namely, toiletry cases sold empty, wallets, billfolds and key cases	Headwear and gloves	cycglass frames, sunglasses and cycglass cases	l'adies appared - namely, skirts, blouses, jackets, oosts, shirts, and slacks	Goods/Services
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
				·				Comments
	PERRY ELLIS 73531574 1395816 6/3/2006 25 Pants, shorts, skirts, tops, AMERICA & 4/10/85 6/3/86 jackets, vests and dresses fagle Design	PBRRY BILLS 75132833 2164539 6/9/2008 25 Footwear AMERICA 7/11/96 6/9/98  PERRY ELLIS 73531574 1395816 6/3/2006 25 Pants, shorts, skirts, tops, jackets, vests and dresses Fagle Design	PERRY ELLIS 74020019 1695300 6/16/2002 14 Watches AMERICA 1/17/90 6/16/92  PERRY ELLIS 75132833 2164539 6/9/2008 25 Footwear AMERICA 7/11/96 6/9/98  PERRY ELLIS 73531574 1395816 6/3/2006 25 Pants, shorts, skirts, tops, jackets, vests and diesees fagle Design	States   PERRY ELLIS   74020204   1641343   4/16/2001   25   Med's applared, namely, shirts, pajamas and tobes	PERRY EILLS	PERRY ELLIS         74340788         1853160         9/6/2004         25         Headwear and gloves         I 12/17/92         Headwear and gloves         I I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases sold empty, wallets, billfolds and key cases         I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         Men's epather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         Men's epather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         I Men's leather goods, oamely, toilerry cases         Men's leather goods, toilerry cases         Men's lea	PERRY ELLIS 74217602 1704748 8442002 09 cycglass frames, 11/1/91 84492 singlayers and cycglass frames, 11/1/91 84492  PERRY ELLIS 74340788 1853160 9/6/2004 25 Headwear and gloves 12/17/92 9/6/94  PERRY ELLIS 74166077 1739843 12/15/2002 18 Men's leather goods, 0 camely, tollerty cases 12/17/92 12/15/92 12/15/92 12/15/92 18 Men's leather goods, 0 camely, tollerty cases 12/15/91 12/15/92 12/15/92 18 Men's leather goods, 0 camely, tollerty cases 12/15/92 11/15/92 12/15/92 18 Men's leather goods, 0 camely, tollerty cases 12/15/92 11/15/92 12/15/92 11/	PERRY ELLIS         73179563         1249025         8/23/83         8/23/83         25         Ladies apparel - namely, akine, blouser, jackets, coart, shirts, and slacks         Coart, shirts, and slacks         Akine, blouser, jackets, coart, shirts, and slacks         Incomplete coarts         Incomplete coarts <t< td=""></t<>

Page 57 of 63

,

5:19PM

Pending.

Comments

Page 58 of 63

ľ

Page 59 of							20 1000	JAN.
Mark was amended to "PORTFOLIO" from "PORTFOLIO COLLECTION"	Abandoned	Towels, napkins and tablecloths	z	10/25/97	1075982 10725777	73106500 11/15/76	PORTFOLIO	29. 1999 <u>United States</u>
	Registered	9: Byewear, namely eyeglass frames. 25: Men's clothing and accessories, namely dress shirts, ties, suits, shirts, pants, sweaters and sports jackets Women's clothing and accessories, namely costs and footwear	09, 25	7/18/2005	1905523 7/18/95	74556106 7/29/94	PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	5:19PM FZLZ United States
	Pending	Cl.9: men's and women's eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglasses, goggles, eyeglass frames, goggles, eyeglass frames, sunglass cases. Cl. 18: men's and women's leather goods and initiation leathers, namely, travel bags, briefeases, wallets, billfolds, pass cases, checkbooks, key cases, agendas, cord cases, travel cases, belts, handbags, toiletry cases, travel cases, belts, handbags, toiletry cases, sumbrellas. Cl.25: men's, women's and children's apparel, namely, jackets, sport jackets, pants, sweaters, skirts, shorts, veats, nockwear, coats, suits, dresses, pajamas, robes, headwear, gloves, searves, hosiery, tights, pantyhose, swimwear, undervear, footwear	09, 18, 25			75/479492 5/5/98	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA & Flag Design	NO. 6925 <b>904397</b>
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	inti Class	Ren Date	Cur Reg No.	App No	Mark	Matter No.

								•
								29. 199
								raponne
		•				`		ion, Fox &
		goods in Class 14			10/9/95	4/25/94	AMERICA	7 /3323
	Kegisiciou	Watches or clocks,	14	10/9/2005	269665	269665	PERRY ELLIS	P.M. Wary
		•						Tema
							Design	Fax, Fox,
		headgear			2/14/96	8/13/92	& Signature	
	Registered	clothing, footwear,	25	2/14/2006	255983	255983	PERRY BLLLS	
					;	1		
		produced con-	5	1007001001	10/18/91	217.562	PERRY ELLIS	Uruguay
	Registered	nerfilmes etc	01					
stylizing of mark.		timepieces						
Application not yet filed.  Availing decision re proposed	Proposed	All goods in the class, including watches and	<b>:</b>				PERRY ELLIS	Urugoay
					8/27/85	1/27/84	PORTPOLIO	Clinca states <
	Registered	Men's and boys' socks	25	8/27/2005	1356752	462797	SOCK	
					2/11/97	4/12/94		94/2895
	Registered	Shirts	z	2/11/2007	2037960	74511658	Shin Design	United States
		goods, namely handbags, wallets, and key cases						~ _
		and women's leather						
		sold empty, wallets,			8/18/92	6/20/91	PERRY ELLIS	N(
	Registered	Men's leather goods,	<b></b>	8/18/2002	1708191	74178252	PORTFOLIO	nited States
		Jackers						
		sweaters, blouses and			6/30/81	ומועו		
	Registered	Ladies' shirts, pants,	25	6/30/2001	1159219	73151687	PORTFOLIO	nited States
Commence	Status	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ren Date	CurrRegDate	AppDate	Mark	
		) i	1		Cal Man Mo.	App No		Matter No.

Page 60 of 63

JAN	N. 29.	1999	5:20PM		F Z L'encoucla	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela	Venezuela TA-88/0899	NO. 5929 <b>Cenerada</b>	Natter No.  'useoclate  'cnezuela
70 1000			PERRY ELLIS PORTFOLIO	, cap	PBRRY ELLIS MARINA &	PERRY ELLIS AMBRICA & Eggle Design	PERRY LLLIS	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PHRRY ELLIS	Mark 360°
			2/18/94		92-15387	321-96 1/12/96	6674-94 5/15/94	2072-94 2/18/94	4378-88 3/15/88	6675- <b>94</b> 5/25/94	App No AppDate 93-003598 3/9/93
									146893 4/9/91		CurrRegDate
									4/9/2007		Ren Date
				<b>5</b>	39 (local)	9	<b>=</b>	25	03 (Local 6)	<b>T</b>	Intl Class 03
			goods	luggage, leather goods	Clothing, headgear and footwear	perfurnery, essential oils, cosmetics, songs, bair lotions, toiletries, and non-medicated deodorants for personal use	watches and jewelry	clothing, lootwear, headgear	perfumes & cosmetics	watches and jewelry	Goods/Services Perfunie
				Pending	Pending	? ending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending
	Page 61 of 63				Assigned to client by Diorvell (Recordal applied for 4/7/94)	Reg. No. 146893-F for PERKY ELLIS in the name of CARFO cited against this application by the Patent Office by mistake since assignment of Reg. No. 146893-F to client previously filed 2/6/91.		(App. (franted b/12/96)	Assigned to client from CARFO Exclusivus De Performerias V Cosmetious of Caracas Assg. Filed 2/6/91		To be assigned to client from Sanofi

JAN. 29. 1999

5:20PM

ZLZ

PERRY-ELLUS

90-21668 12/7/90

Bentata Hoet 23/0421 Venezuela

PERRY-ELLIS

91-01087

23/0421

Bentata Hoet

TRADEMARK	
REEL: 1892 FRAME: 049	1
LEL. 1032 FRAIVIE. U43	ı

% cnezuela 98/06074

RESERVE PERRY ELLIS

6/10/98

10624-98

2

perfumery, essential oils, perfumes and cosmetics,

**Pending** 

Bentala Hoet

Bentata Hoet 23/0421 Vanezuela

PERRY-ELLIS

91-01088

PERRY-BILLIS

91-01086

Bentata Hoet 23/0421 Venezuela 6929

· · · · enezuela

**PORTFOLIO** PERRY BLLIS

2/18/54

2070-94

App No

AppDate

CurrRegDate Cur Reg No.

Ren Date

Inti Class

clothing, footwear,

Pending Status

Comments

headgear

Goods/Services

latter No.

ssociate

Na.X

Country

							ну 29, 1999	Friday, January 29, 1999
Parkinki								JAN. 29.
								1999
						`		5:20 <b>PM</b>
								FZLZ
	Registered	clothing & footwear	25	7/21/2002	7401 7/21/93	N-565/92 7/21/92	PERRY ELLIS	Victnam
that mark could not be amended and that no danger of non-usc cancellation if used in unhyphenated form.								Beatata Hoet
Assigned to client by Diarvett (Recordal applied for 4/7/94). Associates advised (7/10/96)	Pending	Leather goods	18 (local 3)			91-01089	PERRY-ELLIS	Venezuela 23/0421
(Recordal applied for 4/7/94); subsequently abandoned as goods not of unterest	Abandoned	Receptacles	02(local)			91-01090	PERRY-ELLIS	Venezuela 23/0421 Bentata Hoet
that muck could not be amended and that no danger of non-use cancellation if used in unhyphenated form	:							NO. 6923
Assigned to client by Diorven (Recordal applied for 4/7/94).	Pending	Playthings, toys and games	28 (local 22)			91-01091	PERRY-ELLIS	'-v'eneznela
Comments	Status	Goods/Services	Inti Class	Ren Date	CurrRegDate	App No AppDate	Na S	Jatter No.

# SCHEDULE 2.18-1 (CONTINUED)

## Trademarks

	United States	Taiwan	Taiwan	Taiwan	Panama	•	Italy		Italy	Honduras	Germany	China		Country	
	PERRY ELLIS AMERICA	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS	PE		PERRY ELLIS AMERICA		PERRY ELLIS	KNICKS	PERRY ELLIS	PERRY ELLIS		Mark	
02/02/90	74025324	199484	203555	203618	066667	03/13/90	38905c/90	10/10/96	RM96C004432	94000866	P029439	1236956		Appl. Date	Appl./Reg. No.
	03	21,24,25	25	25	25		14		25	25	18,24,25	9	<u>Class</u>	Intl.	
	Perfume and eau de toilette													Goods/Services	
	Pending						Pending		Pending					Status	

#### Exhibit A

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated the day of,, from PERRY ELLIS
INTERNATIONAL INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), to NATIONSBANK, N.A.,
as agent (the "Assignee") for the lenders (the "Lenders") party from time party to that certain
Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 1999, among
Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Supreme"), the Assignor and certain
other subsidiaries of Supreme, the Assignee, and the Lenders, recites and provides:
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks and the
registrations and applications to register therefor listed in Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks");
and
WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in all
such Trademarks.
NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of
which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks,
including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties
and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present and future
infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.
Assignor acknowledges that it has granted Assignee the right to secure the assets of the Assignor
associated with the business symbolized by the Trademarks, under separate agreement.
associated with the business symbolized by the Trademarks, under separate agreement.
Assignor further agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform
such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein
conveyed.
PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL INC.
n.
By: Name:
Title:

0395067.01

### CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 6th day of April, 1999, between PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL INC., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), and NATIONSBANK, N.A., as agent for the below-described Lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation ("Supreme") has entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 26, 1999 (the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement), among Supreme, certain subsidiaries of Supreme, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and the Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has entered into that certain Joinder Agreement dated as of April 6, 1999 among the Assignor, Supreme (in its capacity as Borrowers' Agent) and the Agent, pursuant to which the Assignor has become a Borrower under the Loan Agreement; and

WHEREAS, as security for the Secured Obligations, and as a condition precedent to the Lenders' obligations to make Loans under the Loan Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, certain trademark rights as described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the Assignor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

#### 1. Grant of Security Interest.

To secure the complete and timely payment and performance of all Secured Obligations, the Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States ("U.S.") and international trademarks and service marks and their respective registrations and applications for registration listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and service marks, all licenses relating thereto, and all proceeds thereof (including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements (all of which trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, applications for registration, goodwill, licenses, proceeds, and other related rights are collectively called the "Trademarks").

0395067.01

#### 2. Representations and Warranties.

- (a) The Assignor represents and warrants, in each case to the best knowledge of Assignor, that:
  - (i) The Trademarks are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, in their country of registration or the respective states thereof;
  - (ii) Each of the Trademarks is valid and enforceable in their country of registration and the respective states thereof;
  - (iii) Except as noted on <u>Schedule B</u>, the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, free and clear of any liens, charges, encumbrances, mortgages, hypothecations, pledges, liens, security interests or claims of any kind, and covenants by the Assignor not to sue third persons; and
  - (iv) The Assignor will make all necessary filings to protect and maintain its interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all necessary filings in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and will diligently endeavor to ensure that the filings appear of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
  - (b) The Assignor further represents and warrants that:
    - (i) The Assignor has the unqualified right, power and authority to execute, deliver and perform this Agreement; and
    - (ii) Until all of the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, the Assignor will not enter into any agreement which is inconsistent with the Assignor's obligations under this Agreement, without the Agent's prior written consent.

#### 3. Conditional Grant of Additional Trademarks.

If, before the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, (i) the Assignor shall have, or obtain ownership of, any trademark or service mark, including any registration or application therefor, with respect to which the net sales of goods identified by such trademark in any consecutive 12-month period exceed \$500,000.00, or (ii) any trademarks or service marks filed by Assignor as intent-to-use applications, including, without limitation, those listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof, become federal registrations in the Patent and Trademark Office, the provisions of Paragraph 1 shall automatically apply thereto, and also to any composite marks, or other marks of Assignor which are confusingly similar to

0395067.01

such mark, and the Assignor shall give to the Agent prompt written notice thereof. This Paragraph 3 shall not apply to trademarks which are owned by others and licensed to the Assignor. The Assignor shall perform all acts and execute all documents reasonably requested by the Agent at any time and from time to time to evidence, perfect, maintain, record and enforce the Agent's security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, any trademarks or service marks falling under this Paragraph. All such trademarks, service marks, or registrations therefor shall be considered trademarks under this Agreement.

Furthermore, if, before the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied in full, the Assignor has filed any intent-to-use applications, any such intent-to-use application shall be automatically included in <u>Schedule A</u>.

#### 4. Modification of Agreement.

The Assignor authorizes the Agent to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule A</u> to include any additional trademarks, service marks, registrations or applications for registration thereof pursuant to Paragraphs 1 and 3 hereof, and to have this Agreement, as amended, or any other document evidencing the security interest granted therein, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or, in the reasonable discretion of the Agent, in the trademark office of any relevant country at the expense of the Assignor.

#### 5. <u>Covenants of Assignor</u>.

- (a) The Assignor covenants as follows: (i) that it will maintain and assume primary responsibility for the high standard of quality which has become associated with the Trademarks; (ii) that the Agent from time to time and upon request shall have the right to inspect samples of the goods and services with respect to which the Trademarks will be used (the "Goods") and the premises at which the Goods are produced; and (iii) that the Agent shall have the right to prevent use of the Trademarks on Goods which are not of high quality, all so as to preserve the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks.
- (b) The Assignor agrees that it shall use and maintain all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Assignor will not abandon or permit the expiration of any of the Trademarks, unless so directed by a court of law. Should the Assignor determine that one or more of the Trademarks is no longer desirable in the conduct of the business of the Assignor, or otherwise determine that the Assignor is unable, pursuant to applicable law, to maintain said Trademark(s), the Assignor shall notify the Agent, in writing, of such determination prior to abandoning any such Trademark(s). The Assignor further agrees that (i) it shall give the Agent written notice, and a complete copy, of any license or sublicense of the Trademarks; and (ii) on all goods bearing the Trademarks and on the first use or appearance of each Trademark in any publications, the Assignor or its licensees will include such notices of registration as are required or authorized from time to time under applicable law.
- (c) With respect to each Trademark, the Assignor agrees to take all necessary steps, including, without limitation, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or in the trademark office of any country or in any court, to: (i) maintain each such Trademark, and (ii) pursue each

0395067.01

such application for trademark registration, now or hereafter included in the Trademarks under this Agreement, including, without reservation, the filing of responses to office actions issued by the Patent and Trademark Office, the filing of applications for renewal, the filing of affidavits under Sections 8 and 15 of the United States Trademark Act, and the participation in opposition, cancellation and infringement and misappropriation proceedings, unless the Assignor shall have previously determined that such use or the pursuit or maintenance thereof is no longer desirable in the conduct of the business of the Assignor and that the loss thereof will not have a materially adverse effect (in which event the Assignor shall notify the Agent in writing of such determination prior to any such action). The Assignor agrees to take corresponding steps with respect to each new or acquired trademark, trademark registration, or application therefor covered by Paragraph 3 hereof, unless the Assignor shall have previously determined that such use or the pursuit or maintenance thereof is no longer desirable in the conduct of the business of the Assignor and that the loss thereof will not have a Materially Adverse Effect (as defined in the Loan Agreement) (in which event the Assignor shall notify the Agent in writing of such determination prior to any such action). Any and all expenses incurred in connection with such activities shall be borne by the Assignor.

#### 6. Remedies Upon Default; Power of Attorney.

- If any Event of Default under the Loan Agreement shall have occurred, or (a) if the Assignor fails to perform any agreement or to meet any of the obligations to the Agent hereunder, upon the election of the Agent in its sole discretion, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks shall be granted, assigned, conveyed and delivered to the Agent or its designee, and the Assignor hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints the Agent and any officer, agent or employee thereof, with full power of substitution, as its true and lawful attorneyin-fact with full irrevocable power and authority in the place and stead of the Assignor and in the name of the Assignor or the Agent's own name or the name of the Agent's designee, all acts of said attorney being hereby ratified and confirmed, except to the extent any of the same constitute gross negligence or willful misconduct, such power being coupled with an interest is irrevocable, upon the occurrence of an Event of Default: (i) to complete, date, execute and file, or cause to be filed, the Assignment attached hereto as Exhibit A and by reference made a part hereof (the "Assignment") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in all other applicable offices, and to execute and deliver any and all documents and instruments which may be necessary or desirable to accomplish the purpose of the Assignment; (ii) to collect all proceeds from the Trademarks (including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); (iii) to convey, in any transaction authorized by the Loan Agreement, any goods covered by the registrations listed on Schedule A to any purchaser thereof; and (iv) to make payment or to discharge taxes or liens levied or placed upon or threatened against any goods covered by the registrations listed on Schedule A, the legality or validity thereof and the amounts necessary to discharge the same to be determined by the Agent in its sole discretion, and such payments made by the Agent to become the obligations of the Assignor to the Agent, due and payable immediately without demand.
- (b) The Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Agreement, those allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Trademarks may be

0395067.01

enforceable, and, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Agent may, if any Event of Default under the Loan Agreement shall have occurred, immediately, without demand or performance and without other notice (except as set forth below) or demand whatsoever to the Assignor, all of which are hereby expressly waived, and without advertisement, sell at public or private sale or otherwise realize upon, the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and after deducting from the proceeds of sale or other disposition of the Trademarks all expenses (including all reasonable expenses for brokers' fees and legal services), shall apply the residue of such proceeds in accordance with the Loan Agreement. Notice of any sale or other disposition of the Trademarks shall be given to the Assignor at least ten (10) days before the time of any intended public or private sale or other disposition of the Trademarks is to be made, which the Assignor hereby agrees shall be reasonable notice of such sale or other disposition. At any such sale or other disposition, the Agent may, to the extent permissible under applicable law, purchase the whole or any part of the Trademarks sold, free from any right of redemption on the part of the Assignor, which right is hereby waived and released. The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents reasonably requested by the Agent in connection with any disposition hereunder.

#### 7. <u>Termination of Agreement.</u>

At such time as all of the Secured Obligations shall have been satisfied and the Lenders shall have no further obligations to lend under the Loan Agreement, the Agent shall execute and deliver to the Assignor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in the Assignor unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by the Agent pursuant hereto.

#### 8. <u>Limitation of Liability and Indemnification</u>.

The Assignor hereby releases the Agent and each Lender from, and agrees to hold the Agent and each Lender free and harmless from and against, any claims arising out of any action taken or omitted to be taken with respect to the Trademarks (except to the extent of the Agent's or any Lender's gross negligence or willful misconduct), and the Assignor agrees to indemnify the Agent and each Lender from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, losses, damages or other expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees actually incurred) arising from or in any way related to the Trademarks, and any trademark infringement claim.

#### 9. Waiver and Amendment.

- (a) No course of dealing between the Assignor and the Agent or any Lender, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of the Agent or any Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- (b) This Agreement is subject to modification only by a writing signed by the parties hereto.

0395067.01

#### 10. Cumulative Rights.

All of the Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or under the Loan Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently.

#### 11. Severability.

The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

#### 12. Survival.

The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

#### 13. Counterparts.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument and any of the parties hereto may execute this Agreement by signing any such counterpart.

#### 14. Choice of Law.

The validity, construction and enforcement of this Agreement, and the determination of the rights and duties of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Georgia regardless of any choice of law or other provision that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

0395067.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: francy bhulen

Name: Rosemary(8. Trudeau

Title: Secretary

NATIONSBANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Stuart A. Hall

Vice President

0395067.01

**RECORDED: 04/19/1999**